
NOTICE OF
ORGANIZATION

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY

Notice is hereby given that
Encompass Counseling
LLC has been organized
under the laws of the State
of Nebraska. The address
of the designated office of
the Company is 303 W 4th
St ree t , Has t ings , NE
68901. The initial agent for
serv ice of process is
USCA, Inc.,1102 Douglas
Street, Omaha, NE 68102.

January 17, 24, 31, 2026
ZNEZ

CITY OF HASTINGS, NEBRASKA
MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Monday, January 12, 2026

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a Regular Meet-
ing of the City Council of the City of Hastings, Nebraska
was conducted at the Hastings Municipal Airport, 3300
West 12th Street, on January 12, 2026.

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. in Regular
Session by Mayor Beckby with the following members
present Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brian Hoff-
man, Maggie Esch, Larry Consbruck, Brad Consbruck,
Matt Fong, Marc Rowan. Absent: none. The following
City Officials were present: City Administrator, Mark
Funkey; City Attorney, Jesse Oswald; City Clerk, Tyler
Ficken; Fire Chief, Troy Vorderstrasse; Police Chief,
Adam Story; Utility Manager, Derek Zeisler; Parks & Re-
creation Director, Jeff Hassenstab; Development Ser-
vices Director, Kevin Kubo; City Planner, Ember Bate-
laan; Library Director, Kelly Reisig; Museum Director,
Teresa Kreutzer-Hodson; Director of Human Resources,
Lori Hartman; Director of Finance/City Treasurer, Roger
Nash; Public Information Manager; Tony Herrman;
Technology Director, Erik Nielsen; Information Techno-
logy, Kirk Layton; Safety Director, Trent Clark.

Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman to ad-
opt the current agenda excluding item 2a. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: Marc Rowan. Absent: None. The mo-
tion carried.

Official Notice of the Regular Meeting was published in
the Hastings Tribune on Friday, January 9, 2026. Pursu-
ant to Nebraska Revised Statute Section 84-1412, the
public is advised that a copy of today's agenda and all
reproducible written material which will be discussed at
today's meeting is available for public review and a cur-
rent copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted
and accessible to members of the public.

Moved by Michael Anderson seconded by Marc Rowan
to approve all consent items excluding items 1g and 1h.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.
(a) Approval of the minutes of the Council Meeting of
December 8, 2025
(b) Approval of claims and payroll
(c) Approval of Work Order GA-394, new four-inch me-
dium pressure gas main extension to Gosper-Automot-
ive Training Center Building at Central Community Col-
lege
(d) Approval of Work Order EL-316, installation of single
phase underground electric lines and padmount trans-
formers to serve the new Cedarpark residential develop-
ment located on D Street and Cedar Avenue
(e) Approval of Work Order EL-319, rebuild existing
overhead power line along 12th Street from 6th Avenue
to Showboat Boulevard
(f) Approval of Work Order EL-321, installation of over-
head streetlight lines and poles with streetlight fixtures
in the single-family residential development on 3rd
Street, Rosewood Drive and West 1st Avenue
(g) Approval of Contract Amendment No.1, Exhibit B,
Revision 1, and Exhibit C, Revision 1, all to Contract
No.12-UPGR-1029 between the City of Hastings and
Western Area Power Administration, Department of En-
ergy. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman
to approve Contract Amendment No.1, Exhibit B, Revi-
sion 1, and Exhibit C, Revision 1, all to Contract No.12-
UPGR-1029 between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.
(h) Ratification of engagement of Woods Aitken LLP to
represent the City regarding case no. 1586 involving In-
ternational Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local Uni-
on No. 1597. Moved by Brad Consbruck seconded by
Matt Fong to approve ratification of engagement of
Woods Aitken LLP to represent the City regarding case
co. 1586 involving International Brotherhood of Electric-
al Workers, Local Union No. 1597. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: Larry Consbruck. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried.

Ordinance No. 4820 for a Plat Vacation of lots 12-49 of
the Garages Addition for The Garages 7th Addition gen-
erally located southeast of the intersection of East South
Street and Showboat Boulevard. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Steve Huntley to approve Ordinance No.
4820 for a Plat Vacation of lots 12-49 of the Garages
Addition for the Garages 7th Addition. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Mag-
gie Esch to approve Ordinance No. 4820 for a Plat Va-
cation of lots 12-49 of the Garages Addition for the Gar-
ages 7th Addition on second and final reading. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Bri-
an Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. The motion to suspend the rules was ad-
opted by three fourths vote of the Council and the stat-
utory rule was declared suspended for consideration of
said ordinance. The ordinance is declared to be lawfully
adopted upon publication as required by law.

Public hearing regarding a request to annex property
generally located southeast of the intersection of East
South Street and South Showboat Boulevard, known as
The Garages 7th Addition, into the corporate limits of
the City of Hastings. Ordinance No. 4823 annexing
property generally located southeast of the intersection
of East South Street and South Showboat Boulevard,
known as The Garages 7th Addition, into the corporate
limits of the City of Hastings. Mayor Beckby opened the
public hearing. Matt Langston of Olssen spoke in sup-
port of the project, and changes are being requested to
maximize the use of the property. Moved by Larry Cons-
bruck seconded by Michael Anderson to approve Ordin-
ance No. 4823 annexing property generally located
southeast of the intersection of East South Street and
South Showboat Boulevard known as The Garages 7th
Addition into the corporate limits of the City of Hastings.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the final plat for The Garages 7th Addition.
Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Larry Consbruck
to approve the final plat for the Garages 7th Addition.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Public hearing on the request of Alan Anderson to
change zoning from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residen-
tial District to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail Dis-
trict for property generally located southwest of the inter-
section of Osborne Drive West and North Shore Drive.
Ordinance No. 4822 amending the Zoning District Map
to change zoning from R-1, Urban Single-Family Resid-
ential District to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail Dis-
trict for property generally located southwest of the inter-
section of Osborne Drive West and North Shore Drive.
Mayor Beckby opened the public hearing. Mayor
Beckby closed the public hearing following no com-
ments from the public. Moved by Brian Hoffman
seconded by Michael Anderson to approve Ordinance
No. 4822 and amend the Official Zoning District Map to
rezone the property generally located southwest of the
intersection of Osborne Drive West and North Shore
Drive from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residential District
to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail District. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Bri-
an Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian
Hoffman to approve Motion to approve Ordinance No.
4822 and amend the Official Zoning District Map to
rezone the property generally located southwest of the
intersection of Osborne Drive West and North Shore
Drive from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residential District
to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail District on second
and final reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Mi-
chael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried. The
motion to suspend the rules was adopted by three
fourths vote of the Council and the statutory rule was
declared suspended for consideration of said ordinance.
The ordinance is declared to be lawfully adopted upon
publication as required by law.

Public hearing on amending Chapter 54 of the Official
City Code of the City of Hastings and the repealing of
Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the Official City Code
of the City of Hastings which includes the updated Uses
and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single Family Under-
sized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-3 Multiple-
Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4 Urban
Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections 54-400
to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV Stand-
ards for Conditional Uses. Ordinance No. 4824 amend-
ing Chapter 54 of the Official City Code of the City of
Hastings, repealing of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of
the Official City Code of the City of Hastings which in-
cludes the updated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urb-
an Single Family Undersized Lot Residential Districts,
updated R-3 Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and
updated R-4 Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enact-
ing Sections 54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in
Article IV Standards for Conditional Uses. Mayor
Beckby opened the public hearing. Mayor Beckby
closed the public hearing following no comments from
the public. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Michael
Anderson to approve Ordinance No. 4824 amending
Chapter 54 of the Official City Code of the City of Hast-
ings, repealing of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the
Official City Code of the City of Hastings which includes
the updated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single
Family Undersized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-
3 Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4
Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections
54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV
Standards for Conditional Uses. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve
Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry
Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman
to approve Ordinance No. 4824 amending Chapter 54 of
the Official City Code of the City of Hastings, repealing
of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the Official City
Code of the City of Hastings which includes the up-
dated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single Fam-
ily Undersized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-3
Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4
Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections
54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV
Standards for Conditional Uses on second and final
reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Ander-
son, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch,
Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None.
Absent: None. The motion carried. The motion to sus-
pend the rules was adopted by three fourths vote of the
Council and the statutory rule was declared suspended
for consideration of said ordinance. The ordinance is de-
clared to be lawfully adopted upon publication as re-
quired by law.

Approval of moving the City Council Worksession from
Monday, January 19, 2026 to Tuesday, January 20,
2026 at 6:00 P.M. at the Hastings Municipal Airport due
to Martin Luther King Jr. holiday. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Brian Hoffman to approve moving the City
Council Worksession from Monday, January 19, 2026 to
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 at 6:00 P.M. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried.

Approval of acceptance of Lot 2 of Eastside Estates,
from the Community Redevelopment Authority to the
City of Hastings, which is located on the west side of
Eastside Boulevard running from 12th Street North to
14th Street and authorizing the Mayor to execute re-
lated documents to said transfer. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Maggie Esch to accept Lot 2 of Eastside
Estates and authorize the Mayor to execute related doc-
uments necessary to transfer said lot from the CRA to
the City of Hastings. City Attorney, Jesse Oswald
provided a description of the property to be accepted.
When asked about why the CRA would move the prop-
erty, City Attorney, Jesse Oswald stated that the strip of
property would not be able to be developed as a nar-
row-landlocked strip; there would be a potential for de-
velopment in the future under one ownership. Council-
member Rowan asked if the City would need to mow
and maintain the property, and City Administrator, Mark
Funkey stated that the property is currently being main-
tained by the City. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Mi-
chael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of Contract No. 25-UPGR-146, Contract to
Transfer Renewable Energy Certificates to the City of
Hastings between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy.
Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Larry Consbruck
to approve Contract No. 25-UPGR-146, Contract to
Transfer Renewable Energy Certificates to the City of
Hastings between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Hastings Rur-
al Fire Department to render service for specific emer-
gency incidents. Moved by Michael Anderson seconded
by Steve Huntley to approve the Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Hastings and Hastings Rural Fire
Department to render services for emergency incidents
as stated in the agreement. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Hunt-
ley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Cons-
bruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt
Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Juniata Volun-
teer Fire Department to render service for specific emer-
gency incidents. Moved by Larry Consbruck seconded
by Steve Huntley to approve Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Hastings and Juniata Volunteer Fire
Department, to render services for emergency incidents
as stated in the agreement. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Hunt-
ley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Cons-
bruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt
Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Agreement with SCEDD for Program
Management of EPA Brownfield Grant. Moved by Mag-
gie Esch seconded by Brian Hoffman to approve an
agreement with SCEDD for Program Management of
EPA Brownfield Grant in the amount of $20,000. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the final plat for The Garages 8th Subdivi-
sion. Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Michael An-
derson to approve the final plat for the Garages 8th
Subdivision. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael An-
derson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie
Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays:
None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Ordinance No. 4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-75 of
the Garages Addition for The Garages 8th Subdivision
generally located southeast of the intersection of East
South Street and South Showboat Boulevard. Moved by
Steve Huntley seconded by Michael Anderson to ap-
prove Ordinance No. 4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-
75 of the Garages Addition for the Garages 8th Subdivi-
sion. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson,
Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc
Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Steve Huntley to approve Ordinance No.
4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-75 of the Garages
Addition for the Garages 8th Subdivision on second and
final reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael
Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie
Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays:
None. Absent: None. The motion carried. The motion to
suspend the rules was adopted by three fourths vote of
the Council and the statutory rule was declared suspen-
ded for consideration of said ordinance. The ordinance
is declared to be lawfully adopted upon publication as
required by law.

Resolution No. 2026-01 amending the Annual Fee Res-
olution increasing the Hastings Museum Friends and
Family Membership. Moved by Michael Anderson
seconded by Brad Consbruck to approve Resolution
2026-01, amending the annual fee resolution, by in-
creasing the fee for the Hastings Museum Friends and
Family Membership level to $125. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve
Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry
Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried.

Appointment of Lee Vrooman as Street Superintendent.
Moved by Michael Anderson seconded by Larry Cons-
bruck to approve appointment of Lee Vrooman as the
City of Hastings' Street Superintendent. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried.

There being no further business before the Council,
Mayor Beckby adjourned the meeting at 7:35 p.m. Tyler
Ficken, City Clerk

CLAIMS
PAYROLL ENDING DECEMBER 13 , 2025 -
$1,370,636.47; PAYROLL ENDING DECEMBER 27,
2025-$1,459,356.02; ADAMS CO. CONV. AND VISIT-
ORS BUREAU-10,153.07-MS; ADAMS COUNTY RE-
GISTER OF DEEDS-74.00-SE; ALLEN'S OF HAST-
INGS, INC.-693.58-SU; ALLO COMMUNICATIONS-
7,606.05-SE; AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-4,744.91-
SU; ARCADIS US, INC.-883.74-SE; AUTO VALUE-
HASTINGS-319.81-SU; AUTOSPA HASTINGS-47.60-
SE; BIG G ACE-24.88-SU; BLACK HILLS ENERGY-
149.32-SU; BOKF, NA-275,376.25-MS; CAPITOL MU-
SEUM SERVICES LLC-158,951.12-SE; CAROLINA
SOFTWARE-600.00-SE; CHARTER COMMUNICA-
TIONS-1,415.74-SE; CMBA ARCHITECTS-2,693.37-
SE; CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO.-26,311.50-SU;
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS-1,738.53-SU; CROWN
PRODUCTS INC OF KANSAS-272.39-SU; ESSEN-
TIAL SCREENS-53.87-SE; FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY
ASSOCIATES, INC-300.00-MS; FIVE POINTS BANK-
GRAND ISLAND-97,075.42-SU; GALL'S, LLC-688.31-
SU; GARVER LLC-5,252.87-SE; GENESIS CON-
TRACTING GROUP LLC-1,104,677.15-SE; GIS
WORKSHOP LLC-608.00-SE; GLENWOOD TELE-
COMMUNICATIONS-54.54-SE; GRAY BOX SOLU-
TIONS INC.-6,000.00-SU; HANSEN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK, INC.-160,045.69-MS HASTINGS BUILDING
COMPANY-4,275.00-MS; HASTINGS PHYSICAL
THERAPY-154.00-SE; HASTINGS TRIBUNE-368.99-
SE; HASTINGS UTILITIES-51,701.58-RE; HEART-
LAND PET CONNECTION-5,641.66-SE; HENRY
SCHEIN, INC-397.37-SE; HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT
SERVICE-1,077.94-MS; INTEGRATED SECURITY
SOLUTIONS-34.20-MS; INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF
CHIEFS OF POLICE-220.00-MS; ISTATE TRUCK, INC-
14,842.85-SU; J E O CONSULTING GROUP, INC.-
7,373.75-SE; K&G PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC.-
778.05-MS; KIDWELL, INC.-4,200.00-SU; LEAK SPE-
CIALISTS, INC-345.50-SE; LIMBLE SOLUTIONS, INC-
319.32-SE; MARY LANNING BUSINESS HEALTH-
50.00-SE; MARY LANNING MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-
886.00-SE; MARY LANNING WELLNESS-40,582.00-
SE; MATHESON TRIGAS-LINWELD-52.80-SU;
MENARDS-689.59-SU; MICROFILM IMAGING SYS-
TEMS, INC-111.00-SE; MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIP-
MENT CO-51,577.00-SU; NAPA AUTO PARTS-22.98-
SU; NE ASSOCIATION OF AIRPORT OFFICIALS-
250.00-MS; NORLEM TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING,
INC-50,711.37-SU; ONE TIME PAY-166.60-RE;
OPTUM BANK-338.25-SE; PINE PATCH TREE FARM-
95.00-SU; PRESTO-X-107.53-SE; PROVISION WIN-
DOW CLEANING LLC-250.00-SE; PTSR OF HAST-
INGS-760.00-SE; RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC-
1,901.00-SE; RAYNOR GARAGE DOORS, INC-
17,263.00-MS; RUSS'S MARKET-1,424.81-SU; SHANE
MCINTOSH-5,525.00-SE; SONY PICTURES-250.00-
MS; SOUTH CENTRAL BOBCAT, INC.-123,116.36-SU;
SPRING FRESH CLEANING SVCS LLC-170.00-SE;
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE-156.05-MS;
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.-1,210.00-MS; UNIVER-
SAL FILM EXCHANGES LLC-589.05-MS; US BANK -
CITY-14,328.22-MS; VERIZON WIRELESS-5,136.54-
SE; VIAERO WIRELESS-317.77-SE; WERNER CON-
STRU CTION CO.3,788.50-MS; WINDSTREAM-
5,654.08-SE; WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERVICE-
30.00-SE; WPCI-66.00-SE; 21ST CENTURY
CINEMAS-105.00-SE; A & E ELECTRIC LLC-
23,500.00-SE; ACTIVE911, INC-31.29-SE; ADAMS
COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY-124.75-SU; AIRGAS
USA, LLC-44.38-SU; ALLO COMMUNICATIONS-
225.72-SE; ALVINE & ASSOCIATES INC-1,872.50-SE;
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-8,445.25-SU; AMGL-
11,600.00-SE; ARMOR EQUIPMENT-3,817.31-SU;
AUTO VALUE-HASTINGS-3,960.73-SU; AUTOSPA
HASTINGS-23.80-SE; BAKER & TAYLOR, INC.-
6,004.33-SU; BERGKAMP INC-2,699.83-SU; BIG G
ACE-532.41-SU; BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC-797.30-
SU; BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS-295.23-SU;
CALEB SCHLICK-400.00-MS; CENTRAL COM-
MUNITY COLLEGE-1,376.04-SE; CENTRAL NE BOB-
CAT-193.28-MS; CENTRAL NE EQUIPMENT, LLC-
126.00-SU; CENTRAL NE SOD SUPPLY-259.74-SU;
CHARLOTTE ENDORF-20.00-SE; CHRIS'S CAR
WASH-12.15-SE; CIVICPLUS INC-4,000.00-SE; CON-
SOLIDATED CONCRETE CO.-4,993.27-SU; CON-
STRUCTION RENTAL, INC.-106.45-SU; COOPERAT-
IVE PRODUCERS-14,728.90-SU; CORPUS CAL-
LOSUM PRESS LLC-1,340.00-MS; COSMIC PICTURE
DISTRIBUTION LLC-220.41-SE; CREATIVE CON-
CEPTS, INC.-706.03-SU; CULLIGAN OF HASTINGS-
145.20-SU; CUSTOM RENTAL SERVICES, INC.-
337.61-SE; DAKOTA FLUID POWER, INC-860.90-SU;
DAVID JOHNSON-160.00-MS; DELMAR M MCCORD-
897.34-SU; DUTTON-LAINSON CO.-376.04-SU;
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS-2,288.73-SU; EARL MAY
SEED & NURSERY L.C.-648.00-SU; ELECTRONIC
SYSTEMS, INC.-300.00-SE; EMP TRUST SOLU-
TIONS, LLC-50.00-MS; ENGINEERED CONTROLS
INC-210.00-MS; EUROFINS ENVIRON. TESTING NO.
CENTRAL-3,498.00-MS; FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
OF HASTINGS PC-726.00-SE; FASTENAL COMPANY-
3.50-SU; FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION-11.00-
SE; FILL-N-CHILL-280.00-SE; FIRST WIRELESS, INC.-
70.09-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS OF OMAHA-
300.00-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS TRI CITIES-
450.00-SE; FNIC-4,462.00-SE; FRIESEN CHEVRO-
LET, INC.-102.77-SU; GALL'S, LLC-2,686.08-SU; GAR-
RETT TIRES AND TREADS-89.95-SU; GRACE'S
LOCKSMITH SERVICE-16.00-SU; GREATER NEB-
RASKA CITIES-1,000.00-MS; GRIMCO, INC-1,421.72-
SU; HASTINGS AREA CHAMBER OF COMM.-100.00-
SE; HASTINGS CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM-
49.65-SU; HASTINGS FORD LINCOLN-1,343.86-MS;
HASTINGS OUTDOOR POWER LLC-1,137.78-MS;
HASTINGS ROTARY CLUB #4930-150.00-MS; HAST-
INGS TRIBUNE-1,155.64-SE; HASTINGS UTILITIES-
17,327.02-RE; HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS OF
AMERICA-463.45-SE; HENRY SCHEIN, INC-4,239.19-
SE; HOMETOWN LEASING-7,249.26-SU; IDEA BANK
MARKETING-128.75-SE; IMAX CORPORTATION-
93.75-MS; ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO.-173.07-
SU; J.I.L. ASPHALT PAVING CO.-298.08-SU; JOHN-
SON FITNESS & WELLNESS-1,327.68-SU; K2 COM-
MUNICATION CORPORATION-392.00-MS; KELLY
SUPPLY COMPANY-22.40-SU; KIMBALL MIDWEST-
114.36-SU; KONE, INC.-1,033.50-SE; KULLY PIPE &
STEEL CORP.-1,786.68-SU; L C L TRUCK EQUIP-
MENT, INC.-937.00-SU; LAMAR COMPANIES-315.00-
MS; LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC-478.59-SE;
LIGHT AND SIREN-2,027.00-SU; LILY TEEPLE-
2,000.00-MS; LINDSAY HARR MACDONALD, INC-
1,000.00-SE; LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP-
3,336.13-SE; MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC-84.01-
SE; MALOUF JR AND ASSOCIATES-690.36-SU;
MARY BEAVE-618.75-MS; MATHESON TRIGAS-LIN-
WELD-212.21-SU; MENARDS-4,440.73-SU; MID-
STATE ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC.-1,380.00-
SU; MIDWEST PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT LLC-
2,319.20-SE; MIDWEST TAPE-4,437.82-SU; MIDW-
EST TURF & IRRIGATION-970.00-SU; MUSEUM -
FOUNDATION-24.95-RE; NAPA AUTO PARTS-
3,422.68-SU; NATIONAL BAND AND TAG COMPANY-
191.31-SU; NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK AS-
SOC.-493.00-MS; NATURE'S EDUCATORS-350.00-
MS; NE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION-3,185,467.00-
SU; NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER-
284.00-SE; NE PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRON. LABOR-
ATORY-1,365.00-SE; NE SALT AND GRAIN CO.-
1,823.74-SU; NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO.-9,899.00-
MS; NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY-636.00-SU; NU-
TRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC-19.33-SU; OLSSON AS-
SOCIATES-960.00-SE; ONE TIME PAY-3,409.20-RE;
ONE TIME PAY - AMBULANCE REFUNDS-601.10-RE;
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-139.74-SU; OVERDRIVE INC-
502.70-SU; PAVELKA TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR-
66.54-SE; PLATTE RIVER TRUCK COMPANY INC-
123.64-SU; PLATTE VALLEY COMM INC-KEARNEY
536.50-SU; POLICE DEPT. - PETTY CASH-16.40-RE;
PRECISION SPRINKLERS, INC.-210.00-SU; PRESTO-
X-590.23-SE; PRIMA DISTRIBUTION, INC-696.40-SU;
PSYCHOLOGICAL RESOURCES-150.00-SE; QUICK
MED CLAIMS LLC-2,118.77-SE; R R DONNELLEY-
57.07-MS; REAL D INC.-47.00-SE; RUSS'S MARKET-
180.28-SU; SAPP BROTHERS PETROLEUM, INC.-
8,936.10-SU; SHERWIN-WILLIAMS-112.69-SU; SOS
PORTABLE TOILETS, INC.-50.00-SE; SOUTH CENT-
RAL BOBCAT, INC.-560.53-SU; SPEIDELL MONU-
MENTS, INC.-10,000.00-SU; SPRING FRESH CLEAN-
ING SVCS LLC-5,247.03-SE; STAN'S RADIATOR SER-
VICE-775.00-MS; STATE FIRE MARSHAL TRAINING
DIVISION-350.00-SE; STATE OF NE - DAS STATE-
844.80-SE; STATE OF NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL
SERV.-3,800.00-SU; STOP STICK LTD-922.00-SU;
TELEFLEX LLC-665.00-SU; TERRY HAINES-231.00-
MS; THOMSON REUTERS - WEST-774.49-MS; TITAN
MACHINERY-HASTINGS-6.54-SU; TRISTA L OLENA-
5.50-SE; TURFWERKS-39,595.50-MS; UNIQUE MAN-
AGEMENT SVCS, INC.-139.80-SE; US BANK - CITY-
7,032.87-MS; VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY-295.00-
SU; VENUPLUS INC-22.60-MS; VESTIS GROUP INC-
223.35-SE; VIP SMALL ENGINES-120.00-SE; WAYNE
PEREZ-1,200.00-SE; WILLIAMS EXTERMINATING,
INC.-46.00-SE; WINZER CORPORATION-398.23-SU;
WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERVICE-3,562.50-SE; JK
ENERGY CONSULTING, LLC-1,115.00-SE; SID
DILLON CHEVROLET BUICK-43,143.00-; ADAMS
COUNTY TREASURER-1,407.00-SE; LEE WARREN-
397.93-RE; CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS-1,287.73-
SE; OMAHA NACE-780.00-; AIDC PARENT LLC-
271.10-SU; SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC-353.60-
SU; STERLINGS MACHINERY-9,300.00-SE; AR-
MANDO GUTIERREZ-120.33-RE; ASHANTE ALVEY-
ANDREW TURNER-93.51-RE; CHELSEA S MAC
CANN-138.50-RE; CINDY TAMAYO ACEVEDO-96.27-
RE; CRUZ RAMOS-312.80-RE; CRYSTAL RODRIG-
UEZ-148.39-RE; DILLON T DAIGGER-207.68-RE;
ETHAN B PROVINCE-85.77-RE; GERONIMO NIETO
HERNANDEZ-100.71-RE; JACQUELYN D DETTMAN-
41.06-RE; JASON WAITE-130.65-RE; LACEY A GISH-
155.32-RE; LEVI G FOGEL-62.46-RE; MCKENNA J
ERICKSON-779.97-RE; RAVEN STOLL-84.17-RE;
ROBIN D WESSEL-192.91-RE; RONNY LOBAINA
REVE-106.17-RE; RUTH HARTMAN-119.22-RE; SID
#1 OF CLAY COUNTY, NE-4,202.23-RE; STATE OF
NE HEALTH & HUMAN SERV.-771.82-RE; TAIRRA K
STRINE-21.92-RE; YERSON GUSTAVO CRUZ
GOMEZ-127.08-RE; 1ST CHOICE LAWN & PEST
SOLUTIO-580.26-SE; A B B INC.-1,358.00-SE; ADAMS
COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS-58.00-SE; POWER
SYSTEMS AHS, LLC-1,185.72-SE; AIRGAS USA, LLC-
1,752.95-SU; ALLEN'S OF HASTINGS, INC.-834.85-
SU; RS AMERICAS INC-830.70-SU; ALLO COMMU-
NICATIONS-20,690.95-SE; ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC.-
103.02-SE; ALVINE & ASSOCIATES INC-160.00-SE;
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-6,022.38-SU; AMGL-
7,120.00-SE; ANIXTER INC.-7,640.00-SU; ATLAS
COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC-485.71-SU; AUTO
VALUE PARTS STORES-1,301.51-SU; BEARING DIS-
TRIBUTORS-3,714.80-SU; BIG G ACE-4,115.54-SU;
BORDER STATES-41,140.56-SU; BOSSELMAN EN-
ERGY, INC.-102.53-SU; BUILDING CRAFTS INC-
68,065.00-SU; BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS-
4,720.05-SU; CENTRAL NE EQUIPMENT, LLC-518.96-
SU; CINTAS CORPORATION-4,378.05-SE; CITY OF
HASTINGS-191,417.77-MS; CITY OF HASTINGS-
LANDFILL-553.90-MS; CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE
CO.-730.29-SU; CORE & MAIN LP-492.22-SU;
CORNHUSKER PRESS-990.89-SU; CRESCENT
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.-614.64-SU; DAKOTA FLUID
POWER, INC-11.86-SU; DEWINE MECHANICAL INC-
13,871.82-SE; DON RUTT PLUMBING & HEATING-
688.00-SE; DUST CONTROL & LOADING SYSTEMS-
229.44-SU; DUTTON-LAINSON CO.-200,672.67-SU;
DVORAK LAW GROUP LLC-10,228.20-SE; EAKES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT-1,321.18-SU; ECHO ELECTRIC
SUPPLY-1,984.47-SU; EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE-
1,200.00-SE; SOUTHERN PARTS & ENGINEERING-
320.76-SU; ELLIOTT TOOL TECHNOLOGIES LTD-
5,333.67-; EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT-
30,912.49-SE; ENDRESS HAUSER INC-12,272.46-SU;
ENGINEERED CONTROLS INC-700.00-MS; ENGIN-
EERED EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LLC-1,983.25-SU;
ESSENTIAL SCREENS-171.98-SE; EXPERITEC, INC.-
4,287.73-SU; FARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.-
15,987.55-MS; FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL
CO.-6,878.45-SU; FASTENAL COMPANY-199.35-SU;
JOHN FIELDER-1,479.30-RE; FLEET PRIDE, INC.-
136.95-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS TRI CITIES-
4,320.00-SE; FUSION BOILER WORKS INC-5,518.10-
SE; G D S ASSOCIATES, INC-1,560.00-SE; GADGET
GUY-48.15-SE; GARRETT ENTERPRISES, INC.-
562.53-SE; GE POWER SERVICES-28,763.96-SU;
GRACE'S LOCKSMITH SERVICE-124.13-SU;
GRAINGER-2,067.63-SU; GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.-
590.18-SU; GURNEY-8,859.49-SU; H D R ENGINEER-
ING INC.-14,785.41-SE; HANSEN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK, INC.-63.29-MS; HARCROS CHEMICALS INC-
152.38-SU; HASTINGS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORP-14,580.00-MS; HASTINGS PHYSICAL THER-
APY-308.00-SE; HOLLING PLUMBING LLC-453.50-SE;
HOST COFFEE-193.27-SU; HYDROVAC SUPPLY-
3,964.05-SU; I B T, INC.-992.21-SU; IIA LIFTING SER-
VICES INC-7,930.69-SE; INFOSEND INC-13,158.91-
SE; INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS-1,461.80-
MS; INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO. INC.-7,084.00-SU;
INTERSTATES INC-194,628.84-SU; IONIX GAS TECH-
NOLOGIES INC.-5,628.00-SU; IRBY ELECTRICAL
DISTRIBUTOR-1,434.60-SU; ISSP SERVICES LLC-
76,757.00-SE; J E O CONSULTING GROUP, INC.-
3,675.00-SE; JADES SEWER DRAIN CLEANING LLC-
430.00-SE; JCI INDUSTRIES, INC.-110,672.24-MS;
K&G PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC.-5,386.10-MS;
KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY-3,230.03-SU; KIMBALL
MIDWEST-278.44-SU; KULLY PIPE & STEEL CORP.-
14,960.97-SU; L C L TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC.-
2,100.00-SU; LAMPE'S CLEAN AIR SPECIALISTS-
174.08-SU; MALLOY ELECTRIC-731.42-SU; MARTIN
ENGINEERING-934.35-SE; MASE ENTERPRISES-
135,083.36-SE; MATHESON TRIGAS-LINWELD-
9,694.51-SU; MDM PEST & TERMITE CONTROL LLC-
1,508.48-SE; MECHANICAL SALES PARTS, INC-
845.62-SU; MERCHANT JOB TRAINING & SAFETY-
1,300.00-SE; MICROFILM IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC-
48.15-SE; MID-AMERICA VULCANIZING, INC.-
1,137.28-SE; MID-NEBRASKA LUBRICANTS-
29,714.96-SU; MIDLAND SCIENTIFIC, INC.-4,232.56-
SU; MIDWEST MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL SERV.-
278,749.48-SE; MJ MECHANICAL-87,631.00-SE; MU-
NICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. OF NE-2,656.22-SU; NAPA
AUTO PARTS-3,820.08-SU; NE PUBLIC HEALTH EN-
VIRON. LABORATORY-234.00-SE; NEBRASKA FIRE
SPRINKLER CORP.-420.00-SE; NEBRASKA PUBLIC
POWER DISTRICT-5,446.36-SE; NEBRASKA STATE
FIRE MARSHAL-135.00-MS; NORTH CENTRAL
SAFETY SUPPLY-1,800.52-SU; BIESANZ CHEMICAL
INC-264.83-SU; NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC-
131.83-SU; OLSSON-36,840.75-SE; OMAHA VALVE &
FITTING CO.-243.33-SU; ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC-
279.02-SE; ONKEN FARMS TRUCKING-2,118.70-SE;
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC-1,089.90-SE;
W.G. PAULEY LUMBER CO-357.32-SU; PHILIP
CARKOSKI CONSTRUCTION-2,910.00-SE; PIGS UN-
LIMITED INTERNATIONAL LLC-636.48-SU; PIPING
RESOURCES, INC.-5,444.61-SU; PLATTE VALLEY
COMM. OF HASTINGS INC-48.15-SU; FERGUSON
ENTERPRISES LLC-3,756.64-SU; POMP'S TIRE SER-
VICE, INC.-1,411.86-SE; PROTEX CENTRAL, INC.-
176.55-SE; PTSR OF HASTINGS-665.00-SE;
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES-3,189.00-SE;
RAYNOR GARAGE DOORS OF CENTRAL NE, INC-
180.00-MS; RESCO-822.75-SU; RICHWELD FABRICA-
TION INC-325.00-MS; RLI INSURANCE COMPANY-
50.00-; ROAD BUILDERS MACHINERY&SUPPLY-
8,144.82-SE; ROCKY MOUNTAIN SPECIALTY SERV.
LLC-62,957.75-SE; RUSS'S MARKET-1,248.40-SU;
RUTT'S HEATING & AC-3,619.16-MS; S & S SEPTIC
PLUMBING, LLC-500.00-SE; SALVATION ARMY-
640.00-MS; SAPP BROTHERS PETROLEUM, INC.-
7,462.46-SU; SCALES SALES & SERVICE INC.-
506.00-SE; SCHIMBERG CO.-2,106.05-SU; SERVI-
TECH, INC.-6,084.15-SE; SMITTY'S ELECTRIC, INC.-
19,100.00-MS; SOS PORTABLE TOILETS, INC.-
232.19-SE; SPRING FRESH CLEANING SVCS LLC-
12,840.00-SE; SUNBELT RENTALS-3,463.22-SE; SYP-
RIS TECHNOLOGIES INC-4,171.67-SU; TERRA-
SOURCE GLOBAL CORP-37,183.72-SU; TH CON-
STRUCTION COMPANY LLC-285,143.41-SE;
THIELSCH ENGINEERING, INC.-28,400.00-SE;
THRYV INC-1.32-SE; TITAN MACHINERY-HASTINGS-
1,185.23-SU; TZ CONSTRUCTION LLC-2,380.00-SE;
U S A BLUE BOOK-2,639.62-SU; VAN KIRK BROTH-
ERS CONTRACTING-12,441.92-SE; VERMEER HIGH
PLAINS-1,713.52-SU; VESTIS-3,032.89-SE; WAL-
MART VISION CENTER-1,184.10-SU; WARD LABOR-
ATORIES, INC-382.80-SU; WESCO RECEIVABLES
CORP-85,945.59-SU; WHITE CAP SUPPLY HOLD-
INGS II, LLC-128.98-SU; WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL
SERVICE-3,672.70-SE; US BANK - UTILITIES-
26,089.80-MS; B P ENERGY-245,065.36-SU; BURL-
INGTON NORTHERN-SANTA FE*1-177,687.00-SE; C
C C-HASTINGS RENEWABLE ENERG-47,782.28-SU;
CENTRAL PLAINS ENERGY PROJECT-226,560.00-
SU; HERITAGE BANK-35.00-SE; NE DEPT OF REV-
ENUE-220,172.23-MS; NEXTERA ENERGY POWER
MARKETING LLC-31,625.60-SE; OMAHA PUBLIC
POWER DISTRICT-23,544.00-SE; PAYMENTECH-
6,903.72-SE; PEABODY ENERGY-169,920.52-SU;
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.-882.13-SE; RAIL-
ROAD MGMT. CO. III, LLC-1,188.54-SE; SOUTHW-
EST POWER POOL-572,334.60; TALLGRASS INTER-
STATE GT, LLC-124,070.91-SE; TRAILBLAZER
PIPELINE COMPANY-29,282.29-SE; UNITED PAR-
CEL SERVICE-1,495.56-SE; VERIZON WIRELESS-
132.60-SE; WESTERN AREA POWER ADMIN.-
227,330.00-SU; WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC-
1,154.22-SE; OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT-
23,544.00-SE; RAILROAD MGMT. CO. III, LLC-
2,432.01-SE.
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CITY OF HASTINGS, NEBRASKA
MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Monday, January 12, 2026

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a Regular Meet-
ing of the City Council of the City of Hastings, Nebraska
was conducted at the Hastings Municipal Airport, 3300
West 12th Street, on January 12, 2026.

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. in Regular
Session by Mayor Beckby with the following members
present Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brian Hoff-
man, Maggie Esch, Larry Consbruck, Brad Consbruck,
Matt Fong, Marc Rowan. Absent: none. The following
City Officials were present: City Administrator, Mark
Funkey; City Attorney, Jesse Oswald; City Clerk, Tyler
Ficken; Fire Chief, Troy Vorderstrasse; Police Chief,
Adam Story; Utility Manager, Derek Zeisler; Parks & Re-
creation Director, Jeff Hassenstab; Development Ser-
vices Director, Kevin Kubo; City Planner, Ember Bate-
laan; Library Director, Kelly Reisig; Museum Director,
Teresa Kreutzer-Hodson; Director of Human Resources,
Lori Hartman; Director of Finance/City Treasurer, Roger
Nash; Public Information Manager; Tony Herrman;
Technology Director, Erik Nielsen; Information Techno-
logy, Kirk Layton; Safety Director, Trent Clark.

Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman to ad-
opt the current agenda excluding item 2a. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: Marc Rowan. Absent: None. The mo-
tion carried.

Official Notice of the Regular Meeting was published in
the Hastings Tribune on Friday, January 9, 2026. Pursu-
ant to Nebraska Revised Statute Section 84-1412, the
public is advised that a copy of today's agenda and all
reproducible written material which will be discussed at
today's meeting is available for public review and a cur-
rent copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted
and accessible to members of the public.

Moved by Michael Anderson seconded by Marc Rowan
to approve all consent items excluding items 1g and 1h.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.
(a) Approval of the minutes of the Council Meeting of
December 8, 2025
(b) Approval of claims and payroll
(c) Approval of Work Order GA-394, new four-inch me-
dium pressure gas main extension to Gosper-Automot-
ive Training Center Building at Central Community Col-
lege
(d) Approval of Work Order EL-316, installation of single
phase underground electric lines and padmount trans-
formers to serve the new Cedarpark residential develop-
ment located on D Street and Cedar Avenue
(e) Approval of Work Order EL-319, rebuild existing
overhead power line along 12th Street from 6th Avenue
to Showboat Boulevard
(f) Approval of Work Order EL-321, installation of over-
head streetlight lines and poles with streetlight fixtures
in the single-family residential development on 3rd
Street, Rosewood Drive and West 1st Avenue
(g) Approval of Contract Amendment No.1, Exhibit B,
Revision 1, and Exhibit C, Revision 1, all to Contract
No.12-UPGR-1029 between the City of Hastings and
Western Area Power Administration, Department of En-
ergy. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman
to approve Contract Amendment No.1, Exhibit B, Revi-
sion 1, and Exhibit C, Revision 1, all to Contract No.12-
UPGR-1029 between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.
(h) Ratification of engagement of Woods Aitken LLP to
represent the City regarding case no. 1586 involving In-
ternational Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local Uni-
on No. 1597. Moved by Brad Consbruck seconded by
Matt Fong to approve ratification of engagement of
Woods Aitken LLP to represent the City regarding case
co. 1586 involving International Brotherhood of Electric-
al Workers, Local Union No. 1597. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: Larry Consbruck. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried.

Ordinance No. 4820 for a Plat Vacation of lots 12-49 of
the Garages Addition for The Garages 7th Addition gen-
erally located southeast of the intersection of East South
Street and Showboat Boulevard. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Steve Huntley to approve Ordinance No.
4820 for a Plat Vacation of lots 12-49 of the Garages
Addition for the Garages 7th Addition. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Mag-
gie Esch to approve Ordinance No. 4820 for a Plat Va-
cation of lots 12-49 of the Garages Addition for the Gar-
ages 7th Addition on second and final reading. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Bri-
an Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. The motion to suspend the rules was ad-
opted by three fourths vote of the Council and the stat-
utory rule was declared suspended for consideration of
said ordinance. The ordinance is declared to be lawfully
adopted upon publication as required by law.

Public hearing regarding a request to annex property
generally located southeast of the intersection of East
South Street and South Showboat Boulevard, known as
The Garages 7th Addition, into the corporate limits of
the City of Hastings. Ordinance No. 4823 annexing
property generally located southeast of the intersection
of East South Street and South Showboat Boulevard,
known as The Garages 7th Addition, into the corporate
limits of the City of Hastings. Mayor Beckby opened the
public hearing. Matt Langston of Olssen spoke in sup-
port of the project, and changes are being requested to
maximize the use of the property. Moved by Larry Cons-
bruck seconded by Michael Anderson to approve Ordin-
ance No. 4823 annexing property generally located
southeast of the intersection of East South Street and
South Showboat Boulevard known as The Garages 7th
Addition into the corporate limits of the City of Hastings.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the final plat for The Garages 7th Addition.
Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Larry Consbruck
to approve the final plat for the Garages 7th Addition.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Public hearing on the request of Alan Anderson to
change zoning from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residen-
tial District to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail Dis-
trict for property generally located southwest of the inter-
section of Osborne Drive West and North Shore Drive.
Ordinance No. 4822 amending the Zoning District Map
to change zoning from R-1, Urban Single-Family Resid-
ential District to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail Dis-
trict for property generally located southwest of the inter-
section of Osborne Drive West and North Shore Drive.
Mayor Beckby opened the public hearing. Mayor
Beckby closed the public hearing following no com-
ments from the public. Moved by Brian Hoffman
seconded by Michael Anderson to approve Ordinance
No. 4822 and amend the Official Zoning District Map to
rezone the property generally located southwest of the
intersection of Osborne Drive West and North Shore
Drive from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residential District
to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail District. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Bri-
an Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian
Hoffman to approve Motion to approve Ordinance No.
4822 and amend the Official Zoning District Map to
rezone the property generally located southwest of the
intersection of Osborne Drive West and North Shore
Drive from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residential District
to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail District on second
and final reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Mi-
chael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried. The
motion to suspend the rules was adopted by three
fourths vote of the Council and the statutory rule was
declared suspended for consideration of said ordinance.
The ordinance is declared to be lawfully adopted upon
publication as required by law.

Public hearing on amending Chapter 54 of the Official
City Code of the City of Hastings and the repealing of
Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the Official City Code
of the City of Hastings which includes the updated Uses
and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single Family Under-
sized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-3 Multiple-
Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4 Urban
Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections 54-400
to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV Stand-
ards for Conditional Uses. Ordinance No. 4824 amend-
ing Chapter 54 of the Official City Code of the City of
Hastings, repealing of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of
the Official City Code of the City of Hastings which in-
cludes the updated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urb-
an Single Family Undersized Lot Residential Districts,
updated R-3 Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and
updated R-4 Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enact-
ing Sections 54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in
Article IV Standards for Conditional Uses. Mayor
Beckby opened the public hearing. Mayor Beckby
closed the public hearing following no comments from
the public. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Michael
Anderson to approve Ordinance No. 4824 amending
Chapter 54 of the Official City Code of the City of Hast-
ings, repealing of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the
Official City Code of the City of Hastings which includes
the updated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single
Family Undersized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-
3 Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4
Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections
54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV
Standards for Conditional Uses. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve
Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry
Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman
to approve Ordinance No. 4824 amending Chapter 54 of
the Official City Code of the City of Hastings, repealing
of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the Official City
Code of the City of Hastings which includes the up-
dated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single Fam-
ily Undersized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-3
Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4
Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections
54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV
Standards for Conditional Uses on second and final
reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Ander-
son, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch,
Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None.
Absent: None. The motion carried. The motion to sus-
pend the rules was adopted by three fourths vote of the
Council and the statutory rule was declared suspended
for consideration of said ordinance. The ordinance is de-
clared to be lawfully adopted upon publication as re-
quired by law.

Approval of moving the City Council Worksession from
Monday, January 19, 2026 to Tuesday, January 20,
2026 at 6:00 P.M. at the Hastings Municipal Airport due
to Martin Luther King Jr. holiday. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Brian Hoffman to approve moving the City
Council Worksession from Monday, January 19, 2026 to
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 at 6:00 P.M. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried.

Approval of acceptance of Lot 2 of Eastside Estates,
from the Community Redevelopment Authority to the
City of Hastings, which is located on the west side of
Eastside Boulevard running from 12th Street North to
14th Street and authorizing the Mayor to execute re-
lated documents to said transfer. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Maggie Esch to accept Lot 2 of Eastside
Estates and authorize the Mayor to execute related doc-
uments necessary to transfer said lot from the CRA to
the City of Hastings. City Attorney, Jesse Oswald
provided a description of the property to be accepted.
When asked about why the CRA would move the prop-
erty, City Attorney, Jesse Oswald stated that the strip of
property would not be able to be developed as a nar-
row-landlocked strip; there would be a potential for de-
velopment in the future under one ownership. Council-
member Rowan asked if the City would need to mow
and maintain the property, and City Administrator, Mark
Funkey stated that the property is currently being main-
tained by the City. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Mi-
chael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of Contract No. 25-UPGR-146, Contract to
Transfer Renewable Energy Certificates to the City of
Hastings between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy.
Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Larry Consbruck
to approve Contract No. 25-UPGR-146, Contract to
Transfer Renewable Energy Certificates to the City of
Hastings between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Hastings Rur-
al Fire Department to render service for specific emer-
gency incidents. Moved by Michael Anderson seconded
by Steve Huntley to approve the Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Hastings and Hastings Rural Fire
Department to render services for emergency incidents
as stated in the agreement. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Hunt-
ley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Cons-
bruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt
Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Juniata Volun-
teer Fire Department to render service for specific emer-
gency incidents. Moved by Larry Consbruck seconded
by Steve Huntley to approve Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Hastings and Juniata Volunteer Fire
Department, to render services for emergency incidents
as stated in the agreement. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Hunt-
ley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Cons-
bruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt
Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Agreement with SCEDD for Program
Management of EPA Brownfield Grant. Moved by Mag-
gie Esch seconded by Brian Hoffman to approve an
agreement with SCEDD for Program Management of
EPA Brownfield Grant in the amount of $20,000. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the final plat for The Garages 8th Subdivi-
sion. Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Michael An-
derson to approve the final plat for the Garages 8th
Subdivision. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael An-
derson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie
Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays:
None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Ordinance No. 4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-75 of
the Garages Addition for The Garages 8th Subdivision
generally located southeast of the intersection of East
South Street and South Showboat Boulevard. Moved by
Steve Huntley seconded by Michael Anderson to ap-
prove Ordinance No. 4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-
75 of the Garages Addition for the Garages 8th Subdivi-
sion. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson,
Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc
Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Steve Huntley to approve Ordinance No.
4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-75 of the Garages
Addition for the Garages 8th Subdivision on second and
final reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael
Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie
Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays:
None. Absent: None. The motion carried. The motion to
suspend the rules was adopted by three fourths vote of
the Council and the statutory rule was declared suspen-
ded for consideration of said ordinance. The ordinance
is declared to be lawfully adopted upon publication as
required by law.

Resolution No. 2026-01 amending the Annual Fee Res-
olution increasing the Hastings Museum Friends and
Family Membership. Moved by Michael Anderson
seconded by Brad Consbruck to approve Resolution
2026-01, amending the annual fee resolution, by in-
creasing the fee for the Hastings Museum Friends and
Family Membership level to $125. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve
Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry
Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried.

Appointment of Lee Vrooman as Street Superintendent.
Moved by Michael Anderson seconded by Larry Cons-
bruck to approve appointment of Lee Vrooman as the
City of Hastings' Street Superintendent. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried.

There being no further business before the Council,
Mayor Beckby adjourned the meeting at 7:35 p.m. Tyler
Ficken, City Clerk

CLAIMS
PAYROLL ENDING DECEMBER 13 , 2025 -
$1,370,636.47; PAYROLL ENDING DECEMBER 27,
2025-$1,459,356.02; ADAMS CO. CONV. AND VISIT-
ORS BUREAU-10,153.07-MS; ADAMS COUNTY RE-
GISTER OF DEEDS-74.00-SE; ALLEN'S OF HAST-
INGS, INC.-693.58-SU; ALLO COMMUNICATIONS-
7,606.05-SE; AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-4,744.91-
SU; ARCADIS US, INC.-883.74-SE; AUTO VALUE-
HASTINGS-319.81-SU; AUTOSPA HASTINGS-47.60-
SE; BIG G ACE-24.88-SU; BLACK HILLS ENERGY-
149.32-SU; BOKF, NA-275,376.25-MS; CAPITOL MU-
SEUM SERVICES LLC-158,951.12-SE; CAROLINA
SOFTWARE-600.00-SE; CHARTER COMMUNICA-
TIONS-1,415.74-SE; CMBA ARCHITECTS-2,693.37-
SE; CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO.-26,311.50-SU;
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS-1,738.53-SU; CROWN
PRODUCTS INC OF KANSAS-272.39-SU; ESSEN-
TIAL SCREENS-53.87-SE; FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY
ASSOCIATES, INC-300.00-MS; FIVE POINTS BANK-
GRAND ISLAND-97,075.42-SU; GALL'S, LLC-688.31-
SU; GARVER LLC-5,252.87-SE; GENESIS CON-
TRACTING GROUP LLC-1,104,677.15-SE; GIS
WORKSHOP LLC-608.00-SE; GLENWOOD TELE-
COMMUNICATIONS-54.54-SE; GRAY BOX SOLU-
TIONS INC.-6,000.00-SU; HANSEN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK, INC.-160,045.69-MS HASTINGS BUILDING
COMPANY-4,275.00-MS; HASTINGS PHYSICAL
THERAPY-154.00-SE; HASTINGS TRIBUNE-368.99-
SE; HASTINGS UTILITIES-51,701.58-RE; HEART-
LAND PET CONNECTION-5,641.66-SE; HENRY
SCHEIN, INC-397.37-SE; HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT
SERVICE-1,077.94-MS; INTEGRATED SECURITY
SOLUTIONS-34.20-MS; INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF
CHIEFS OF POLICE-220.00-MS; ISTATE TRUCK, INC-
14,842.85-SU; J E O CONSULTING GROUP, INC.-
7,373.75-SE; K&G PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC.-
778.05-MS; KIDWELL, INC.-4,200.00-SU; LEAK SPE-
CIALISTS, INC-345.50-SE; LIMBLE SOLUTIONS, INC-
319.32-SE; MARY LANNING BUSINESS HEALTH-
50.00-SE; MARY LANNING MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-
886.00-SE; MARY LANNING WELLNESS-40,582.00-
SE; MATHESON TRIGAS-LINWELD-52.80-SU;
MENARDS-689.59-SU; MICROFILM IMAGING SYS-
TEMS, INC-111.00-SE; MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIP-
MENT CO-51,577.00-SU; NAPA AUTO PARTS-22.98-
SU; NE ASSOCIATION OF AIRPORT OFFICIALS-
250.00-MS; NORLEM TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING,
INC-50,711.37-SU; ONE TIME PAY-166.60-RE;
OPTUM BANK-338.25-SE; PINE PATCH TREE FARM-
95.00-SU; PRESTO-X-107.53-SE; PROVISION WIN-
DOW CLEANING LLC-250.00-SE; PTSR OF HAST-
INGS-760.00-SE; RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC-
1,901.00-SE; RAYNOR GARAGE DOORS, INC-
17,263.00-MS; RUSS'S MARKET-1,424.81-SU; SHANE
MCINTOSH-5,525.00-SE; SONY PICTURES-250.00-
MS; SOUTH CENTRAL BOBCAT, INC.-123,116.36-SU;
SPRING FRESH CLEANING SVCS LLC-170.00-SE;
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE-156.05-MS;
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.-1,210.00-MS; UNIVER-
SAL FILM EXCHANGES LLC-589.05-MS; US BANK -
CITY-14,328.22-MS; VERIZON WIRELESS-5,136.54-
SE; VIAERO WIRELESS-317.77-SE; WERNER CON-
STRU CTION CO.3,788.50-MS; WINDSTREAM-
5,654.08-SE; WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERVICE-
30.00-SE; WPCI-66.00-SE; 21ST CENTURY
CINEMAS-105.00-SE; A & E ELECTRIC LLC-
23,500.00-SE; ACTIVE911, INC-31.29-SE; ADAMS
COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY-124.75-SU; AIRGAS
USA, LLC-44.38-SU; ALLO COMMUNICATIONS-
225.72-SE; ALVINE & ASSOCIATES INC-1,872.50-SE;
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-8,445.25-SU; AMGL-
11,600.00-SE; ARMOR EQUIPMENT-3,817.31-SU;
AUTO VALUE-HASTINGS-3,960.73-SU; AUTOSPA
HASTINGS-23.80-SE; BAKER & TAYLOR, INC.-
6,004.33-SU; BERGKAMP INC-2,699.83-SU; BIG G
ACE-532.41-SU; BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC-797.30-
SU; BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS-295.23-SU;
CALEB SCHLICK-400.00-MS; CENTRAL COM-
MUNITY COLLEGE-1,376.04-SE; CENTRAL NE BOB-
CAT-193.28-MS; CENTRAL NE EQUIPMENT, LLC-
126.00-SU; CENTRAL NE SOD SUPPLY-259.74-SU;
CHARLOTTE ENDORF-20.00-SE; CHRIS'S CAR
WASH-12.15-SE; CIVICPLUS INC-4,000.00-SE; CON-
SOLIDATED CONCRETE CO.-4,993.27-SU; CON-
STRUCTION RENTAL, INC.-106.45-SU; COOPERAT-
IVE PRODUCERS-14,728.90-SU; CORPUS CAL-
LOSUM PRESS LLC-1,340.00-MS; COSMIC PICTURE
DISTRIBUTION LLC-220.41-SE; CREATIVE CON-
CEPTS, INC.-706.03-SU; CULLIGAN OF HASTINGS-
145.20-SU; CUSTOM RENTAL SERVICES, INC.-
337.61-SE; DAKOTA FLUID POWER, INC-860.90-SU;
DAVID JOHNSON-160.00-MS; DELMAR M MCCORD-
897.34-SU; DUTTON-LAINSON CO.-376.04-SU;
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS-2,288.73-SU; EARL MAY
SEED & NURSERY L.C.-648.00-SU; ELECTRONIC
SYSTEMS, INC.-300.00-SE; EMP TRUST SOLU-
TIONS, LLC-50.00-MS; ENGINEERED CONTROLS
INC-210.00-MS; EUROFINS ENVIRON. TESTING NO.
CENTRAL-3,498.00-MS; FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
OF HASTINGS PC-726.00-SE; FASTENAL COMPANY-
3.50-SU; FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION-11.00-
SE; FILL-N-CHILL-280.00-SE; FIRST WIRELESS, INC.-
70.09-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS OF OMAHA-
300.00-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS TRI CITIES-
450.00-SE; FNIC-4,462.00-SE; FRIESEN CHEVRO-
LET, INC.-102.77-SU; GALL'S, LLC-2,686.08-SU; GAR-
RETT TIRES AND TREADS-89.95-SU; GRACE'S
LOCKSMITH SERVICE-16.00-SU; GREATER NEB-
RASKA CITIES-1,000.00-MS; GRIMCO, INC-1,421.72-
SU; HASTINGS AREA CHAMBER OF COMM.-100.00-
SE; HASTINGS CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM-
49.65-SU; HASTINGS FORD LINCOLN-1,343.86-MS;
HASTINGS OUTDOOR POWER LLC-1,137.78-MS;
HASTINGS ROTARY CLUB #4930-150.00-MS; HAST-
INGS TRIBUNE-1,155.64-SE; HASTINGS UTILITIES-
17,327.02-RE; HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS OF
AMERICA-463.45-SE; HENRY SCHEIN, INC-4,239.19-
SE; HOMETOWN LEASING-7,249.26-SU; IDEA BANK
MARKETING-128.75-SE; IMAX CORPORTATION-
93.75-MS; ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO.-173.07-
SU; J.I.L. ASPHALT PAVING CO.-298.08-SU; JOHN-
SON FITNESS & WELLNESS-1,327.68-SU; K2 COM-
MUNICATION CORPORATION-392.00-MS; KELLY
SUPPLY COMPANY-22.40-SU; KIMBALL MIDWEST-
114.36-SU; KONE, INC.-1,033.50-SE; KULLY PIPE &
STEEL CORP.-1,786.68-SU; L C L TRUCK EQUIP-
MENT, INC.-937.00-SU; LAMAR COMPANIES-315.00-
MS; LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC-478.59-SE;
LIGHT AND SIREN-2,027.00-SU; LILY TEEPLE-
2,000.00-MS; LINDSAY HARR MACDONALD, INC-
1,000.00-SE; LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP-
3,336.13-SE; MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC-84.01-
SE; MALOUF JR AND ASSOCIATES-690.36-SU;
MARY BEAVE-618.75-MS; MATHESON TRIGAS-LIN-
WELD-212.21-SU; MENARDS-4,440.73-SU; MID-
STATE ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC.-1,380.00-
SU; MIDWEST PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT LLC-
2,319.20-SE; MIDWEST TAPE-4,437.82-SU; MIDW-
EST TURF & IRRIGATION-970.00-SU; MUSEUM -
FOUNDATION-24.95-RE; NAPA AUTO PARTS-
3,422.68-SU; NATIONAL BAND AND TAG COMPANY-
191.31-SU; NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK AS-
SOC.-493.00-MS; NATURE'S EDUCATORS-350.00-
MS; NE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION-3,185,467.00-
SU; NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER-
284.00-SE; NE PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRON. LABOR-
ATORY-1,365.00-SE; NE SALT AND GRAIN CO.-
1,823.74-SU; NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO.-9,899.00-
MS; NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY-636.00-SU; NU-
TRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC-19.33-SU; OLSSON AS-
SOCIATES-960.00-SE; ONE TIME PAY-3,409.20-RE;
ONE TIME PAY - AMBULANCE REFUNDS-601.10-RE;
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-139.74-SU; OVERDRIVE INC-
502.70-SU; PAVELKA TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR-
66.54-SE; PLATTE RIVER TRUCK COMPANY INC-
123.64-SU; PLATTE VALLEY COMM INC-KEARNEY
536.50-SU; POLICE DEPT. - PETTY CASH-16.40-RE;
PRECISION SPRINKLERS, INC.-210.00-SU; PRESTO-
X-590.23-SE; PRIMA DISTRIBUTION, INC-696.40-SU;
PSYCHOLOGICAL RESOURCES-150.00-SE; QUICK
MED CLAIMS LLC-2,118.77-SE; R R DONNELLEY-
57.07-MS; REAL D INC.-47.00-SE; RUSS'S MARKET-
180.28-SU; SAPP BROTHERS PETROLEUM, INC.-
8,936.10-SU; SHERWIN-WILLIAMS-112.69-SU; SOS
PORTABLE TOILETS, INC.-50.00-SE; SOUTH CENT-
RAL BOBCAT, INC.-560.53-SU; SPEIDELL MONU-
MENTS, INC.-10,000.00-SU; SPRING FRESH CLEAN-
ING SVCS LLC-5,247.03-SE; STAN'S RADIATOR SER-
VICE-775.00-MS; STATE FIRE MARSHAL TRAINING
DIVISION-350.00-SE; STATE OF NE - DAS STATE-
844.80-SE; STATE OF NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL
SERV.-3,800.00-SU; STOP STICK LTD-922.00-SU;
TELEFLEX LLC-665.00-SU; TERRY HAINES-231.00-
MS; THOMSON REUTERS - WEST-774.49-MS; TITAN
MACHINERY-HASTINGS-6.54-SU; TRISTA L OLENA-
5.50-SE; TURFWERKS-39,595.50-MS; UNIQUE MAN-
AGEMENT SVCS, INC.-139.80-SE; US BANK - CITY-
7,032.87-MS; VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY-295.00-
SU; VENUPLUS INC-22.60-MS; VESTIS GROUP INC-
223.35-SE; VIP SMALL ENGINES-120.00-SE; WAYNE
PEREZ-1,200.00-SE; WILLIAMS EXTERMINATING,
INC.-46.00-SE; WINZER CORPORATION-398.23-SU;
WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERVICE-3,562.50-SE; JK
ENERGY CONSULTING, LLC-1,115.00-SE; SID
DILLON CHEVROLET BUICK-43,143.00-; ADAMS
COUNTY TREASURER-1,407.00-SE; LEE WARREN-
397.93-RE; CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS-1,287.73-
SE; OMAHA NACE-780.00-; AIDC PARENT LLC-
271.10-SU; SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC-353.60-
SU; STERLINGS MACHINERY-9,300.00-SE; AR-
MANDO GUTIERREZ-120.33-RE; ASHANTE ALVEY-
ANDREW TURNER-93.51-RE; CHELSEA S MAC
CANN-138.50-RE; CINDY TAMAYO ACEVEDO-96.27-
RE; CRUZ RAMOS-312.80-RE; CRYSTAL RODRIG-
UEZ-148.39-RE; DILLON T DAIGGER-207.68-RE;
ETHAN B PROVINCE-85.77-RE; GERONIMO NIETO
HERNANDEZ-100.71-RE; JACQUELYN D DETTMAN-
41.06-RE; JASON WAITE-130.65-RE; LACEY A GISH-
155.32-RE; LEVI G FOGEL-62.46-RE; MCKENNA J
ERICKSON-779.97-RE; RAVEN STOLL-84.17-RE;
ROBIN D WESSEL-192.91-RE; RONNY LOBAINA
REVE-106.17-RE; RUTH HARTMAN-119.22-RE; SID
#1 OF CLAY COUNTY, NE-4,202.23-RE; STATE OF
NE HEALTH & HUMAN SERV.-771.82-RE; TAIRRA K
STRINE-21.92-RE; YERSON GUSTAVO CRUZ
GOMEZ-127.08-RE; 1ST CHOICE LAWN & PEST
SOLUTIO-580.26-SE; A B B INC.-1,358.00-SE; ADAMS
COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS-58.00-SE; POWER
SYSTEMS AHS, LLC-1,185.72-SE; AIRGAS USA, LLC-
1,752.95-SU; ALLEN'S OF HASTINGS, INC.-834.85-
SU; RS AMERICAS INC-830.70-SU; ALLO COMMU-
NICATIONS-20,690.95-SE; ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC.-
103.02-SE; ALVINE & ASSOCIATES INC-160.00-SE;
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-6,022.38-SU; AMGL-
7,120.00-SE; ANIXTER INC.-7,640.00-SU; ATLAS
COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC-485.71-SU; AUTO
VALUE PARTS STORES-1,301.51-SU; BEARING DIS-
TRIBUTORS-3,714.80-SU; BIG G ACE-4,115.54-SU;
BORDER STATES-41,140.56-SU; BOSSELMAN EN-
ERGY, INC.-102.53-SU; BUILDING CRAFTS INC-
68,065.00-SU; BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS-
4,720.05-SU; CENTRAL NE EQUIPMENT, LLC-518.96-
SU; CINTAS CORPORATION-4,378.05-SE; CITY OF
HASTINGS-191,417.77-MS; CITY OF HASTINGS-
LANDFILL-553.90-MS; CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE
CO.-730.29-SU; CORE & MAIN LP-492.22-SU;
CORNHUSKER PRESS-990.89-SU; CRESCENT
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.-614.64-SU; DAKOTA FLUID
POWER, INC-11.86-SU; DEWINE MECHANICAL INC-
13,871.82-SE; DON RUTT PLUMBING & HEATING-
688.00-SE; DUST CONTROL & LOADING SYSTEMS-
229.44-SU; DUTTON-LAINSON CO.-200,672.67-SU;
DVORAK LAW GROUP LLC-10,228.20-SE; EAKES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT-1,321.18-SU; ECHO ELECTRIC
SUPPLY-1,984.47-SU; EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE-
1,200.00-SE; SOUTHERN PARTS & ENGINEERING-
320.76-SU; ELLIOTT TOOL TECHNOLOGIES LTD-
5,333.67-; EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT-
30,912.49-SE; ENDRESS HAUSER INC-12,272.46-SU;
ENGINEERED CONTROLS INC-700.00-MS; ENGIN-
EERED EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LLC-1,983.25-SU;
ESSENTIAL SCREENS-171.98-SE; EXPERITEC, INC.-
4,287.73-SU; FARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.-
15,987.55-MS; FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL
CO.-6,878.45-SU; FASTENAL COMPANY-199.35-SU;
JOHN FIELDER-1,479.30-RE; FLEET PRIDE, INC.-
136.95-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS TRI CITIES-
4,320.00-SE; FUSION BOILER WORKS INC-5,518.10-
SE; G D S ASSOCIATES, INC-1,560.00-SE; GADGET
GUY-48.15-SE; GARRETT ENTERPRISES, INC.-
562.53-SE; GE POWER SERVICES-28,763.96-SU;
GRACE'S LOCKSMITH SERVICE-124.13-SU;
GRAINGER-2,067.63-SU; GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.-
590.18-SU; GURNEY-8,859.49-SU; H D R ENGINEER-
ING INC.-14,785.41-SE; HANSEN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK, INC.-63.29-MS; HARCROS CHEMICALS INC-
152.38-SU; HASTINGS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORP-14,580.00-MS; HASTINGS PHYSICAL THER-
APY-308.00-SE; HOLLING PLUMBING LLC-453.50-SE;
HOST COFFEE-193.27-SU; HYDROVAC SUPPLY-
3,964.05-SU; I B T, INC.-992.21-SU; IIA LIFTING SER-
VICES INC-7,930.69-SE; INFOSEND INC-13,158.91-
SE; INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS-1,461.80-
MS; INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO. INC.-7,084.00-SU;
INTERSTATES INC-194,628.84-SU; IONIX GAS TECH-
NOLOGIES INC.-5,628.00-SU; IRBY ELECTRICAL
DISTRIBUTOR-1,434.60-SU; ISSP SERVICES LLC-
76,757.00-SE; J E O CONSULTING GROUP, INC.-
3,675.00-SE; JADES SEWER DRAIN CLEANING LLC-
430.00-SE; JCI INDUSTRIES, INC.-110,672.24-MS;
K&G PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC.-5,386.10-MS;
KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY-3,230.03-SU; KIMBALL
MIDWEST-278.44-SU; KULLY PIPE & STEEL CORP.-
14,960.97-SU; L C L TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC.-
2,100.00-SU; LAMPE'S CLEAN AIR SPECIALISTS-
174.08-SU; MALLOY ELECTRIC-731.42-SU; MARTIN
ENGINEERING-934.35-SE; MASE ENTERPRISES-
135,083.36-SE; MATHESON TRIGAS-LINWELD-
9,694.51-SU; MDM PEST & TERMITE CONTROL LLC-
1,508.48-SE; MECHANICAL SALES PARTS, INC-
845.62-SU; MERCHANT JOB TRAINING & SAFETY-
1,300.00-SE; MICROFILM IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC-
48.15-SE; MID-AMERICA VULCANIZING, INC.-
1,137.28-SE; MID-NEBRASKA LUBRICANTS-
29,714.96-SU; MIDLAND SCIENTIFIC, INC.-4,232.56-
SU; MIDWEST MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL SERV.-
278,749.48-SE; MJ MECHANICAL-87,631.00-SE; MU-
NICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. OF NE-2,656.22-SU; NAPA
AUTO PARTS-3,820.08-SU; NE PUBLIC HEALTH EN-
VIRON. LABORATORY-234.00-SE; NEBRASKA FIRE
SPRINKLER CORP.-420.00-SE; NEBRASKA PUBLIC
POWER DISTRICT-5,446.36-SE; NEBRASKA STATE
FIRE MARSHAL-135.00-MS; NORTH CENTRAL
SAFETY SUPPLY-1,800.52-SU; BIESANZ CHEMICAL
INC-264.83-SU; NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC-
131.83-SU; OLSSON-36,840.75-SE; OMAHA VALVE &
FITTING CO.-243.33-SU; ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC-
279.02-SE; ONKEN FARMS TRUCKING-2,118.70-SE;
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC-1,089.90-SE;
W.G. PAULEY LUMBER CO-357.32-SU; PHILIP
CARKOSKI CONSTRUCTION-2,910.00-SE; PIGS UN-
LIMITED INTERNATIONAL LLC-636.48-SU; PIPING
RESOURCES, INC.-5,444.61-SU; PLATTE VALLEY
COMM. OF HASTINGS INC-48.15-SU; FERGUSON
ENTERPRISES LLC-3,756.64-SU; POMP'S TIRE SER-
VICE, INC.-1,411.86-SE; PROTEX CENTRAL, INC.-
176.55-SE; PTSR OF HASTINGS-665.00-SE;
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES-3,189.00-SE;
RAYNOR GARAGE DOORS OF CENTRAL NE, INC-
180.00-MS; RESCO-822.75-SU; RICHWELD FABRICA-
TION INC-325.00-MS; RLI INSURANCE COMPANY-
50.00-; ROAD BUILDERS MACHINERY&SUPPLY-
8,144.82-SE; ROCKY MOUNTAIN SPECIALTY SERV.
LLC-62,957.75-SE; RUSS'S MARKET-1,248.40-SU;
RUTT'S HEATING & AC-3,619.16-MS; S & S SEPTIC
PLUMBING, LLC-500.00-SE; SALVATION ARMY-
640.00-MS; SAPP BROTHERS PETROLEUM, INC.-
7,462.46-SU; SCALES SALES & SERVICE INC.-
506.00-SE; SCHIMBERG CO.-2,106.05-SU; SERVI-
TECH, INC.-6,084.15-SE; SMITTY'S ELECTRIC, INC.-
19,100.00-MS; SOS PORTABLE TOILETS, INC.-
232.19-SE; SPRING FRESH CLEANING SVCS LLC-
12,840.00-SE; SUNBELT RENTALS-3,463.22-SE; SYP-
RIS TECHNOLOGIES INC-4,171.67-SU; TERRA-
SOURCE GLOBAL CORP-37,183.72-SU; TH CON-
STRUCTION COMPANY LLC-285,143.41-SE;
THIELSCH ENGINEERING, INC.-28,400.00-SE;
THRYV INC-1.32-SE; TITAN MACHINERY-HASTINGS-
1,185.23-SU; TZ CONSTRUCTION LLC-2,380.00-SE;
U S A BLUE BOOK-2,639.62-SU; VAN KIRK BROTH-
ERS CONTRACTING-12,441.92-SE; VERMEER HIGH
PLAINS-1,713.52-SU; VESTIS-3,032.89-SE; WAL-
MART VISION CENTER-1,184.10-SU; WARD LABOR-
ATORIES, INC-382.80-SU; WESCO RECEIVABLES
CORP-85,945.59-SU; WHITE CAP SUPPLY HOLD-
INGS II, LLC-128.98-SU; WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL
SERVICE-3,672.70-SE; US BANK - UTILITIES-
26,089.80-MS; B P ENERGY-245,065.36-SU; BURL-
INGTON NORTHERN-SANTA FE*1-177,687.00-SE; C
C C-HASTINGS RENEWABLE ENERG-47,782.28-SU;
CENTRAL PLAINS ENERGY PROJECT-226,560.00-
SU; HERITAGE BANK-35.00-SE; NE DEPT OF REV-
ENUE-220,172.23-MS; NEXTERA ENERGY POWER
MARKETING LLC-31,625.60-SE; OMAHA PUBLIC
POWER DISTRICT-23,544.00-SE; PAYMENTECH-
6,903.72-SE; PEABODY ENERGY-169,920.52-SU;
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.-882.13-SE; RAIL-
ROAD MGMT. CO. III, LLC-1,188.54-SE; SOUTHW-
EST POWER POOL-572,334.60; TALLGRASS INTER-
STATE GT, LLC-124,070.91-SE; TRAILBLAZER
PIPELINE COMPANY-29,282.29-SE; UNITED PAR-
CEL SERVICE-1,495.56-SE; VERIZON WIRELESS-
132.60-SE; WESTERN AREA POWER ADMIN.-
227,330.00-SU; WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC-
1,154.22-SE; OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT-
23,544.00-SE; RAILROAD MGMT. CO. III, LLC-
2,432.01-SE.
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CITY OF HASTINGS, NEBRASKA
MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Monday, January 12, 2026

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a Regular Meet-
ing of the City Council of the City of Hastings, Nebraska
was conducted at the Hastings Municipal Airport, 3300
West 12th Street, on January 12, 2026.

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. in Regular
Session by Mayor Beckby with the following members
present Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brian Hoff-
man, Maggie Esch, Larry Consbruck, Brad Consbruck,
Matt Fong, Marc Rowan. Absent: none. The following
City Officials were present: City Administrator, Mark
Funkey; City Attorney, Jesse Oswald; City Clerk, Tyler
Ficken; Fire Chief, Troy Vorderstrasse; Police Chief,
Adam Story; Utility Manager, Derek Zeisler; Parks & Re-
creation Director, Jeff Hassenstab; Development Ser-
vices Director, Kevin Kubo; City Planner, Ember Bate-
laan; Library Director, Kelly Reisig; Museum Director,
Teresa Kreutzer-Hodson; Director of Human Resources,
Lori Hartman; Director of Finance/City Treasurer, Roger
Nash; Public Information Manager; Tony Herrman;
Technology Director, Erik Nielsen; Information Techno-
logy, Kirk Layton; Safety Director, Trent Clark.

Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman to ad-
opt the current agenda excluding item 2a. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: Marc Rowan. Absent: None. The mo-
tion carried.

Official Notice of the Regular Meeting was published in
the Hastings Tribune on Friday, January 9, 2026. Pursu-
ant to Nebraska Revised Statute Section 84-1412, the
public is advised that a copy of today's agenda and all
reproducible written material which will be discussed at
today's meeting is available for public review and a cur-
rent copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted
and accessible to members of the public.

Moved by Michael Anderson seconded by Marc Rowan
to approve all consent items excluding items 1g and 1h.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.
(a) Approval of the minutes of the Council Meeting of
December 8, 2025
(b) Approval of claims and payroll
(c) Approval of Work Order GA-394, new four-inch me-
dium pressure gas main extension to Gosper-Automot-
ive Training Center Building at Central Community Col-
lege
(d) Approval of Work Order EL-316, installation of single
phase underground electric lines and padmount trans-
formers to serve the new Cedarpark residential develop-
ment located on D Street and Cedar Avenue
(e) Approval of Work Order EL-319, rebuild existing
overhead power line along 12th Street from 6th Avenue
to Showboat Boulevard
(f) Approval of Work Order EL-321, installation of over-
head streetlight lines and poles with streetlight fixtures
in the single-family residential development on 3rd
Street, Rosewood Drive and West 1st Avenue
(g) Approval of Contract Amendment No.1, Exhibit B,
Revision 1, and Exhibit C, Revision 1, all to Contract
No.12-UPGR-1029 between the City of Hastings and
Western Area Power Administration, Department of En-
ergy. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman
to approve Contract Amendment No.1, Exhibit B, Revi-
sion 1, and Exhibit C, Revision 1, all to Contract No.12-
UPGR-1029 between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.
(h) Ratification of engagement of Woods Aitken LLP to
represent the City regarding case no. 1586 involving In-
ternational Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local Uni-
on No. 1597. Moved by Brad Consbruck seconded by
Matt Fong to approve ratification of engagement of
Woods Aitken LLP to represent the City regarding case
co. 1586 involving International Brotherhood of Electric-
al Workers, Local Union No. 1597. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: Larry Consbruck. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried.

Ordinance No. 4820 for a Plat Vacation of lots 12-49 of
the Garages Addition for The Garages 7th Addition gen-
erally located southeast of the intersection of East South
Street and Showboat Boulevard. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Steve Huntley to approve Ordinance No.
4820 for a Plat Vacation of lots 12-49 of the Garages
Addition for the Garages 7th Addition. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Mag-
gie Esch to approve Ordinance No. 4820 for a Plat Va-
cation of lots 12-49 of the Garages Addition for the Gar-
ages 7th Addition on second and final reading. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Bri-
an Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. The motion to suspend the rules was ad-
opted by three fourths vote of the Council and the stat-
utory rule was declared suspended for consideration of
said ordinance. The ordinance is declared to be lawfully
adopted upon publication as required by law.

Public hearing regarding a request to annex property
generally located southeast of the intersection of East
South Street and South Showboat Boulevard, known as
The Garages 7th Addition, into the corporate limits of
the City of Hastings. Ordinance No. 4823 annexing
property generally located southeast of the intersection
of East South Street and South Showboat Boulevard,
known as The Garages 7th Addition, into the corporate
limits of the City of Hastings. Mayor Beckby opened the
public hearing. Matt Langston of Olssen spoke in sup-
port of the project, and changes are being requested to
maximize the use of the property. Moved by Larry Cons-
bruck seconded by Michael Anderson to approve Ordin-
ance No. 4823 annexing property generally located
southeast of the intersection of East South Street and
South Showboat Boulevard known as The Garages 7th
Addition into the corporate limits of the City of Hastings.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the final plat for The Garages 7th Addition.
Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Larry Consbruck
to approve the final plat for the Garages 7th Addition.
Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Public hearing on the request of Alan Anderson to
change zoning from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residen-
tial District to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail Dis-
trict for property generally located southwest of the inter-
section of Osborne Drive West and North Shore Drive.
Ordinance No. 4822 amending the Zoning District Map
to change zoning from R-1, Urban Single-Family Resid-
ential District to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail Dis-
trict for property generally located southwest of the inter-
section of Osborne Drive West and North Shore Drive.
Mayor Beckby opened the public hearing. Mayor
Beckby closed the public hearing following no com-
ments from the public. Moved by Brian Hoffman
seconded by Michael Anderson to approve Ordinance
No. 4822 and amend the Official Zoning District Map to
rezone the property generally located southwest of the
intersection of Osborne Drive West and North Shore
Drive from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residential District
to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail District. Roll Call:
Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Cons-
bruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Bri-
an Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian
Hoffman to approve Motion to approve Ordinance No.
4822 and amend the Official Zoning District Map to
rezone the property generally located southwest of the
intersection of Osborne Drive West and North Shore
Drive from R-1, Urban Single-Family Residential District
to C-O, Commercial Office Non-Retail District on second
and final reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Mi-
chael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried. The
motion to suspend the rules was adopted by three
fourths vote of the Council and the statutory rule was
declared suspended for consideration of said ordinance.
The ordinance is declared to be lawfully adopted upon
publication as required by law.

Public hearing on amending Chapter 54 of the Official
City Code of the City of Hastings and the repealing of
Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the Official City Code
of the City of Hastings which includes the updated Uses
and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single Family Under-
sized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-3 Multiple-
Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4 Urban
Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections 54-400
to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV Stand-
ards for Conditional Uses. Ordinance No. 4824 amend-
ing Chapter 54 of the Official City Code of the City of
Hastings, repealing of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of
the Official City Code of the City of Hastings which in-
cludes the updated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urb-
an Single Family Undersized Lot Residential Districts,
updated R-3 Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and
updated R-4 Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enact-
ing Sections 54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in
Article IV Standards for Conditional Uses. Mayor
Beckby opened the public hearing. Mayor Beckby
closed the public hearing following no comments from
the public. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Michael
Anderson to approve Ordinance No. 4824 amending
Chapter 54 of the Official City Code of the City of Hast-
ings, repealing of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the
Official City Code of the City of Hastings which includes
the updated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single
Family Undersized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-
3 Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4
Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections
54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV
Standards for Conditional Uses. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve
Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry
Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried. Moved by Matt Fong seconded by Brian Hoffman
to approve Ordinance No. 4824 amending Chapter 54 of
the Official City Code of the City of Hastings, repealing
of Chapter 34 of the 2020 Edition of the Official City
Code of the City of Hastings which includes the up-
dated Uses and Districts Table, R-5 Urban Single Fam-
ily Undersized Lot Residential Districts, updated R-3
Multiple-Family Residential Districts, and updated R-4
Urban Neighborhood Districts, and enacting Sections
54-400 to 54-1100, including the updates in Article IV
Standards for Conditional Uses on second and final
reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Ander-
son, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch,
Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None.
Absent: None. The motion carried. The motion to sus-
pend the rules was adopted by three fourths vote of the
Council and the statutory rule was declared suspended
for consideration of said ordinance. The ordinance is de-
clared to be lawfully adopted upon publication as re-
quired by law.

Approval of moving the City Council Worksession from
Monday, January 19, 2026 to Tuesday, January 20,
2026 at 6:00 P.M. at the Hastings Municipal Airport due
to Martin Luther King Jr. holiday. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Brian Hoffman to approve moving the City
Council Worksession from Monday, January 19, 2026 to
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 at 6:00 P.M. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried.

Approval of acceptance of Lot 2 of Eastside Estates,
from the Community Redevelopment Authority to the
City of Hastings, which is located on the west side of
Eastside Boulevard running from 12th Street North to
14th Street and authorizing the Mayor to execute re-
lated documents to said transfer. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Maggie Esch to accept Lot 2 of Eastside
Estates and authorize the Mayor to execute related doc-
uments necessary to transfer said lot from the CRA to
the City of Hastings. City Attorney, Jesse Oswald
provided a description of the property to be accepted.
When asked about why the CRA would move the prop-
erty, City Attorney, Jesse Oswald stated that the strip of
property would not be able to be developed as a nar-
row-landlocked strip; there would be a potential for de-
velopment in the future under one ownership. Council-
member Rowan asked if the City would need to mow
and maintain the property, and City Administrator, Mark
Funkey stated that the property is currently being main-
tained by the City. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Mi-
chael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck,
Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong.
Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of Contract No. 25-UPGR-146, Contract to
Transfer Renewable Energy Certificates to the City of
Hastings between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy.
Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Larry Consbruck
to approve Contract No. 25-UPGR-146, Contract to
Transfer Renewable Energy Certificates to the City of
Hastings between the City of Hastings and Western
Area Power Administration, Department of Energy. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Hastings Rur-
al Fire Department to render service for specific emer-
gency incidents. Moved by Michael Anderson seconded
by Steve Huntley to approve the Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Hastings and Hastings Rural Fire
Department to render services for emergency incidents
as stated in the agreement. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Hunt-
ley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Cons-
bruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt
Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with Juniata Volun-
teer Fire Department to render service for specific emer-
gency incidents. Moved by Larry Consbruck seconded
by Steve Huntley to approve Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Hastings and Juniata Volunteer Fire
Department, to render services for emergency incidents
as stated in the agreement. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Hunt-
ley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Cons-
bruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt
Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Approval of the Agreement with SCEDD for Program
Management of EPA Brownfield Grant. Moved by Mag-
gie Esch seconded by Brian Hoffman to approve an
agreement with SCEDD for Program Management of
EPA Brownfield Grant in the amount of $20,000. Roll
Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad
Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Row-
an, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried.

Approval of the final plat for The Garages 8th Subdivi-
sion. Moved by Steve Huntley seconded by Michael An-
derson to approve the final plat for the Garages 8th
Subdivision. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael An-
derson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie
Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays:
None. Absent: None. The motion carried.

Ordinance No. 4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-75 of
the Garages Addition for The Garages 8th Subdivision
generally located southeast of the intersection of East
South Street and South Showboat Boulevard. Moved by
Steve Huntley seconded by Michael Anderson to ap-
prove Ordinance No. 4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-
75 of the Garages Addition for the Garages 8th Subdivi-
sion. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson,
Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc
Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent:
None. The motion carried. Moved by Matt Fong
seconded by Steve Huntley to approve Ordinance No.
4821 for a Plat Vacation of lots 50-75 of the Garages
Addition for the Garages 8th Subdivision on second and
final reading. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve Huntley, Michael
Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry Consbruck, Maggie
Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays:
None. Absent: None. The motion carried. The motion to
suspend the rules was adopted by three fourths vote of
the Council and the statutory rule was declared suspen-
ded for consideration of said ordinance. The ordinance
is declared to be lawfully adopted upon publication as
required by law.

Resolution No. 2026-01 amending the Annual Fee Res-
olution increasing the Hastings Museum Friends and
Family Membership. Moved by Michael Anderson
seconded by Brad Consbruck to approve Resolution
2026-01, amending the annual fee resolution, by in-
creasing the fee for the Hastings Museum Friends and
Family Membership level to $125. Roll Call: Ayes: Steve
Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck, Larry
Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian Hoffman,
Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The motion car-
ried.

Appointment of Lee Vrooman as Street Superintendent.
Moved by Michael Anderson seconded by Larry Cons-
bruck to approve appointment of Lee Vrooman as the
City of Hastings' Street Superintendent. Roll Call: Ayes:
Steve Huntley, Michael Anderson, Brad Consbruck,
Larry Consbruck, Maggie Esch, Marc Rowan, Brian
Hoffman, Matt Fong. Nays: None. Absent: None. The
motion carried.

There being no further business before the Council,
Mayor Beckby adjourned the meeting at 7:35 p.m. Tyler
Ficken, City Clerk

CLAIMS
PAYROLL ENDING DECEMBER 13 , 2025 -
$1,370,636.47; PAYROLL ENDING DECEMBER 27,
2025-$1,459,356.02; ADAMS CO. CONV. AND VISIT-
ORS BUREAU-10,153.07-MS; ADAMS COUNTY RE-
GISTER OF DEEDS-74.00-SE; ALLEN'S OF HAST-
INGS, INC.-693.58-SU; ALLO COMMUNICATIONS-
7,606.05-SE; AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-4,744.91-
SU; ARCADIS US, INC.-883.74-SE; AUTO VALUE-
HASTINGS-319.81-SU; AUTOSPA HASTINGS-47.60-
SE; BIG G ACE-24.88-SU; BLACK HILLS ENERGY-
149.32-SU; BOKF, NA-275,376.25-MS; CAPITOL MU-
SEUM SERVICES LLC-158,951.12-SE; CAROLINA
SOFTWARE-600.00-SE; CHARTER COMMUNICA-
TIONS-1,415.74-SE; CMBA ARCHITECTS-2,693.37-
SE; CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE CO.-26,311.50-SU;
COOPERATIVE PRODUCERS-1,738.53-SU; CROWN
PRODUCTS INC OF KANSAS-272.39-SU; ESSEN-
TIAL SCREENS-53.87-SE; FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY
ASSOCIATES, INC-300.00-MS; FIVE POINTS BANK-
GRAND ISLAND-97,075.42-SU; GALL'S, LLC-688.31-
SU; GARVER LLC-5,252.87-SE; GENESIS CON-
TRACTING GROUP LLC-1,104,677.15-SE; GIS
WORKSHOP LLC-608.00-SE; GLENWOOD TELE-
COMMUNICATIONS-54.54-SE; GRAY BOX SOLU-
TIONS INC.-6,000.00-SU; HANSEN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK, INC.-160,045.69-MS HASTINGS BUILDING
COMPANY-4,275.00-MS; HASTINGS PHYSICAL
THERAPY-154.00-SE; HASTINGS TRIBUNE-368.99-
SE; HASTINGS UTILITIES-51,701.58-RE; HEART-
LAND PET CONNECTION-5,641.66-SE; HENRY
SCHEIN, INC-397.37-SE; HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT
SERVICE-1,077.94-MS; INTEGRATED SECURITY
SOLUTIONS-34.20-MS; INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF
CHIEFS OF POLICE-220.00-MS; ISTATE TRUCK, INC-
14,842.85-SU; J E O CONSULTING GROUP, INC.-
7,373.75-SE; K&G PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC.-
778.05-MS; KIDWELL, INC.-4,200.00-SU; LEAK SPE-
CIALISTS, INC-345.50-SE; LIMBLE SOLUTIONS, INC-
319.32-SE; MARY LANNING BUSINESS HEALTH-
50.00-SE; MARY LANNING MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-
886.00-SE; MARY LANNING WELLNESS-40,582.00-
SE; MATHESON TRIGAS-LINWELD-52.80-SU;
MENARDS-689.59-SU; MICROFILM IMAGING SYS-
TEMS, INC-111.00-SE; MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIP-
MENT CO-51,577.00-SU; NAPA AUTO PARTS-22.98-
SU; NE ASSOCIATION OF AIRPORT OFFICIALS-
250.00-MS; NORLEM TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING,
INC-50,711.37-SU; ONE TIME PAY-166.60-RE;
OPTUM BANK-338.25-SE; PINE PATCH TREE FARM-
95.00-SU; PRESTO-X-107.53-SE; PROVISION WIN-
DOW CLEANING LLC-250.00-SE; PTSR OF HAST-
INGS-760.00-SE; RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC-
1,901.00-SE; RAYNOR GARAGE DOORS, INC-
17,263.00-MS; RUSS'S MARKET-1,424.81-SU; SHANE
MCINTOSH-5,525.00-SE; SONY PICTURES-250.00-
MS; SOUTH CENTRAL BOBCAT, INC.-123,116.36-SU;
SPRING FRESH CLEANING SVCS LLC-170.00-SE;
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE-156.05-MS;
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.-1,210.00-MS; UNIVER-
SAL FILM EXCHANGES LLC-589.05-MS; US BANK -
CITY-14,328.22-MS; VERIZON WIRELESS-5,136.54-
SE; VIAERO WIRELESS-317.77-SE; WERNER CON-
STRU CTION CO.3,788.50-MS; WINDSTREAM-
5,654.08-SE; WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERVICE-
30.00-SE; WPCI-66.00-SE; 21ST CENTURY
CINEMAS-105.00-SE; A & E ELECTRIC LLC-
23,500.00-SE; ACTIVE911, INC-31.29-SE; ADAMS
COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY-124.75-SU; AIRGAS
USA, LLC-44.38-SU; ALLO COMMUNICATIONS-
225.72-SE; ALVINE & ASSOCIATES INC-1,872.50-SE;
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-8,445.25-SU; AMGL-
11,600.00-SE; ARMOR EQUIPMENT-3,817.31-SU;
AUTO VALUE-HASTINGS-3,960.73-SU; AUTOSPA
HASTINGS-23.80-SE; BAKER & TAYLOR, INC.-
6,004.33-SU; BERGKAMP INC-2,699.83-SU; BIG G
ACE-532.41-SU; BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC-797.30-
SU; BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS-295.23-SU;
CALEB SCHLICK-400.00-MS; CENTRAL COM-
MUNITY COLLEGE-1,376.04-SE; CENTRAL NE BOB-
CAT-193.28-MS; CENTRAL NE EQUIPMENT, LLC-
126.00-SU; CENTRAL NE SOD SUPPLY-259.74-SU;
CHARLOTTE ENDORF-20.00-SE; CHRIS'S CAR
WASH-12.15-SE; CIVICPLUS INC-4,000.00-SE; CON-
SOLIDATED CONCRETE CO.-4,993.27-SU; CON-
STRUCTION RENTAL, INC.-106.45-SU; COOPERAT-
IVE PRODUCERS-14,728.90-SU; CORPUS CAL-
LOSUM PRESS LLC-1,340.00-MS; COSMIC PICTURE
DISTRIBUTION LLC-220.41-SE; CREATIVE CON-
CEPTS, INC.-706.03-SU; CULLIGAN OF HASTINGS-
145.20-SU; CUSTOM RENTAL SERVICES, INC.-
337.61-SE; DAKOTA FLUID POWER, INC-860.90-SU;
DAVID JOHNSON-160.00-MS; DELMAR M MCCORD-
897.34-SU; DUTTON-LAINSON CO.-376.04-SU;
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS-2,288.73-SU; EARL MAY
SEED & NURSERY L.C.-648.00-SU; ELECTRONIC
SYSTEMS, INC.-300.00-SE; EMP TRUST SOLU-
TIONS, LLC-50.00-MS; ENGINEERED CONTROLS
INC-210.00-MS; EUROFINS ENVIRON. TESTING NO.
CENTRAL-3,498.00-MS; FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER
OF HASTINGS PC-726.00-SE; FASTENAL COMPANY-
3.50-SU; FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION-11.00-
SE; FILL-N-CHILL-280.00-SE; FIRST WIRELESS, INC.-
70.09-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS OF OMAHA-
300.00-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS TRI CITIES-
450.00-SE; FNIC-4,462.00-SE; FRIESEN CHEVRO-
LET, INC.-102.77-SU; GALL'S, LLC-2,686.08-SU; GAR-
RETT TIRES AND TREADS-89.95-SU; GRACE'S
LOCKSMITH SERVICE-16.00-SU; GREATER NEB-
RASKA CITIES-1,000.00-MS; GRIMCO, INC-1,421.72-
SU; HASTINGS AREA CHAMBER OF COMM.-100.00-
SE; HASTINGS CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM-
49.65-SU; HASTINGS FORD LINCOLN-1,343.86-MS;
HASTINGS OUTDOOR POWER LLC-1,137.78-MS;
HASTINGS ROTARY CLUB #4930-150.00-MS; HAST-
INGS TRIBUNE-1,155.64-SE; HASTINGS UTILITIES-
17,327.02-RE; HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS OF
AMERICA-463.45-SE; HENRY SCHEIN, INC-4,239.19-
SE; HOMETOWN LEASING-7,249.26-SU; IDEA BANK
MARKETING-128.75-SE; IMAX CORPORTATION-
93.75-MS; ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO.-173.07-
SU; J.I.L. ASPHALT PAVING CO.-298.08-SU; JOHN-
SON FITNESS & WELLNESS-1,327.68-SU; K2 COM-
MUNICATION CORPORATION-392.00-MS; KELLY
SUPPLY COMPANY-22.40-SU; KIMBALL MIDWEST-
114.36-SU; KONE, INC.-1,033.50-SE; KULLY PIPE &
STEEL CORP.-1,786.68-SU; L C L TRUCK EQUIP-
MENT, INC.-937.00-SU; LAMAR COMPANIES-315.00-
MS; LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC-478.59-SE;
LIGHT AND SIREN-2,027.00-SU; LILY TEEPLE-
2,000.00-MS; LINDSAY HARR MACDONALD, INC-
1,000.00-SE; LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP-
3,336.13-SE; MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC-84.01-
SE; MALOUF JR AND ASSOCIATES-690.36-SU;
MARY BEAVE-618.75-MS; MATHESON TRIGAS-LIN-
WELD-212.21-SU; MENARDS-4,440.73-SU; MID-
STATE ENGINEERING AND TESTING, INC.-1,380.00-
SU; MIDWEST PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT LLC-
2,319.20-SE; MIDWEST TAPE-4,437.82-SU; MIDW-
EST TURF & IRRIGATION-970.00-SU; MUSEUM -
FOUNDATION-24.95-RE; NAPA AUTO PARTS-
3,422.68-SU; NATIONAL BAND AND TAG COMPANY-
191.31-SU; NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK AS-
SOC.-493.00-MS; NATURE'S EDUCATORS-350.00-
MS; NE DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION-3,185,467.00-
SU; NE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER-
284.00-SE; NE PUBLIC HEALTH ENVIRON. LABOR-
ATORY-1,365.00-SE; NE SALT AND GRAIN CO.-
1,823.74-SU; NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO.-9,899.00-
MS; NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY-636.00-SU; NU-
TRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC-19.33-SU; OLSSON AS-
SOCIATES-960.00-SE; ONE TIME PAY-3,409.20-RE;
ONE TIME PAY - AMBULANCE REFUNDS-601.10-RE;
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-139.74-SU; OVERDRIVE INC-
502.70-SU; PAVELKA TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR-
66.54-SE; PLATTE RIVER TRUCK COMPANY INC-
123.64-SU; PLATTE VALLEY COMM INC-KEARNEY
536.50-SU; POLICE DEPT. - PETTY CASH-16.40-RE;
PRECISION SPRINKLERS, INC.-210.00-SU; PRESTO-
X-590.23-SE; PRIMA DISTRIBUTION, INC-696.40-SU;
PSYCHOLOGICAL RESOURCES-150.00-SE; QUICK
MED CLAIMS LLC-2,118.77-SE; R R DONNELLEY-
57.07-MS; REAL D INC.-47.00-SE; RUSS'S MARKET-
180.28-SU; SAPP BROTHERS PETROLEUM, INC.-
8,936.10-SU; SHERWIN-WILLIAMS-112.69-SU; SOS
PORTABLE TOILETS, INC.-50.00-SE; SOUTH CENT-
RAL BOBCAT, INC.-560.53-SU; SPEIDELL MONU-
MENTS, INC.-10,000.00-SU; SPRING FRESH CLEAN-
ING SVCS LLC-5,247.03-SE; STAN'S RADIATOR SER-
VICE-775.00-MS; STATE FIRE MARSHAL TRAINING
DIVISION-350.00-SE; STATE OF NE - DAS STATE-
844.80-SE; STATE OF NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL
SERV.-3,800.00-SU; STOP STICK LTD-922.00-SU;
TELEFLEX LLC-665.00-SU; TERRY HAINES-231.00-
MS; THOMSON REUTERS - WEST-774.49-MS; TITAN
MACHINERY-HASTINGS-6.54-SU; TRISTA L OLENA-
5.50-SE; TURFWERKS-39,595.50-MS; UNIQUE MAN-
AGEMENT SVCS, INC.-139.80-SE; US BANK - CITY-
7,032.87-MS; VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY-295.00-
SU; VENUPLUS INC-22.60-MS; VESTIS GROUP INC-
223.35-SE; VIP SMALL ENGINES-120.00-SE; WAYNE
PEREZ-1,200.00-SE; WILLIAMS EXTERMINATING,
INC.-46.00-SE; WINZER CORPORATION-398.23-SU;
WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL SERVICE-3,562.50-SE; JK
ENERGY CONSULTING, LLC-1,115.00-SE; SID
DILLON CHEVROLET BUICK-43,143.00-; ADAMS
COUNTY TREASURER-1,407.00-SE; LEE WARREN-
397.93-RE; CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS-1,287.73-
SE; OMAHA NACE-780.00-; AIDC PARENT LLC-
271.10-SU; SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC-353.60-
SU; STERLINGS MACHINERY-9,300.00-SE; AR-
MANDO GUTIERREZ-120.33-RE; ASHANTE ALVEY-
ANDREW TURNER-93.51-RE; CHELSEA S MAC
CANN-138.50-RE; CINDY TAMAYO ACEVEDO-96.27-
RE; CRUZ RAMOS-312.80-RE; CRYSTAL RODRIG-
UEZ-148.39-RE; DILLON T DAIGGER-207.68-RE;
ETHAN B PROVINCE-85.77-RE; GERONIMO NIETO
HERNANDEZ-100.71-RE; JACQUELYN D DETTMAN-
41.06-RE; JASON WAITE-130.65-RE; LACEY A GISH-
155.32-RE; LEVI G FOGEL-62.46-RE; MCKENNA J
ERICKSON-779.97-RE; RAVEN STOLL-84.17-RE;
ROBIN D WESSEL-192.91-RE; RONNY LOBAINA
REVE-106.17-RE; RUTH HARTMAN-119.22-RE; SID
#1 OF CLAY COUNTY, NE-4,202.23-RE; STATE OF
NE HEALTH & HUMAN SERV.-771.82-RE; TAIRRA K
STRINE-21.92-RE; YERSON GUSTAVO CRUZ
GOMEZ-127.08-RE; 1ST CHOICE LAWN & PEST
SOLUTIO-580.26-SE; A B B INC.-1,358.00-SE; ADAMS
COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS-58.00-SE; POWER
SYSTEMS AHS, LLC-1,185.72-SE; AIRGAS USA, LLC-
1,752.95-SU; ALLEN'S OF HASTINGS, INC.-834.85-
SU; RS AMERICAS INC-830.70-SU; ALLO COMMU-
NICATIONS-20,690.95-SE; ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC.-
103.02-SE; ALVINE & ASSOCIATES INC-160.00-SE;
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES-6,022.38-SU; AMGL-
7,120.00-SE; ANIXTER INC.-7,640.00-SU; ATLAS
COPCO COMPRESSORS LLC-485.71-SU; AUTO
VALUE PARTS STORES-1,301.51-SU; BEARING DIS-
TRIBUTORS-3,714.80-SU; BIG G ACE-4,115.54-SU;
BORDER STATES-41,140.56-SU; BOSSELMAN EN-
ERGY, INC.-102.53-SU; BUILDING CRAFTS INC-
68,065.00-SU; BUSINESS WORLD PRODUCTS-
4,720.05-SU; CENTRAL NE EQUIPMENT, LLC-518.96-
SU; CINTAS CORPORATION-4,378.05-SE; CITY OF
HASTINGS-191,417.77-MS; CITY OF HASTINGS-
LANDFILL-553.90-MS; CONSOLIDATED CONCRETE
CO.-730.29-SU; CORE & MAIN LP-492.22-SU;
CORNHUSKER PRESS-990.89-SU; CRESCENT
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.-614.64-SU; DAKOTA FLUID
POWER, INC-11.86-SU; DEWINE MECHANICAL INC-
13,871.82-SE; DON RUTT PLUMBING & HEATING-
688.00-SE; DUST CONTROL & LOADING SYSTEMS-
229.44-SU; DUTTON-LAINSON CO.-200,672.67-SU;
DVORAK LAW GROUP LLC-10,228.20-SE; EAKES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT-1,321.18-SU; ECHO ELECTRIC
SUPPLY-1,984.47-SU; EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE-
1,200.00-SE; SOUTHERN PARTS & ENGINEERING-
320.76-SU; ELLIOTT TOOL TECHNOLOGIES LTD-
5,333.67-; EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT-
30,912.49-SE; ENDRESS HAUSER INC-12,272.46-SU;
ENGINEERED CONTROLS INC-700.00-MS; ENGIN-
EERED EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LLC-1,983.25-SU;
ESSENTIAL SCREENS-171.98-SE; EXPERITEC, INC.-
4,287.73-SU; FARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.-
15,987.55-MS; FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL
CO.-6,878.45-SU; FASTENAL COMPANY-199.35-SU;
JOHN FIELDER-1,479.30-RE; FLEET PRIDE, INC.-
136.95-MS; FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS TRI CITIES-
4,320.00-SE; FUSION BOILER WORKS INC-5,518.10-
SE; G D S ASSOCIATES, INC-1,560.00-SE; GADGET
GUY-48.15-SE; GARRETT ENTERPRISES, INC.-
562.53-SE; GE POWER SERVICES-28,763.96-SU;
GRACE'S LOCKSMITH SERVICE-124.13-SU;
GRAINGER-2,067.63-SU; GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.-
590.18-SU; GURNEY-8,859.49-SU; H D R ENGINEER-
ING INC.-14,785.41-SE; HANSEN INTERNATIONAL
TRUCK, INC.-63.29-MS; HARCROS CHEMICALS INC-
152.38-SU; HASTINGS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORP-14,580.00-MS; HASTINGS PHYSICAL THER-
APY-308.00-SE; HOLLING PLUMBING LLC-453.50-SE;
HOST COFFEE-193.27-SU; HYDROVAC SUPPLY-
3,964.05-SU; I B T, INC.-992.21-SU; IIA LIFTING SER-
VICES INC-7,930.69-SE; INFOSEND INC-13,158.91-
SE; INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS-1,461.80-
MS; INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO. INC.-7,084.00-SU;
INTERSTATES INC-194,628.84-SU; IONIX GAS TECH-
NOLOGIES INC.-5,628.00-SU; IRBY ELECTRICAL
DISTRIBUTOR-1,434.60-SU; ISSP SERVICES LLC-
76,757.00-SE; J E O CONSULTING GROUP, INC.-
3,675.00-SE; JADES SEWER DRAIN CLEANING LLC-
430.00-SE; JCI INDUSTRIES, INC.-110,672.24-MS;
K&G PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC.-5,386.10-MS;
KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY-3,230.03-SU; KIMBALL
MIDWEST-278.44-SU; KULLY PIPE & STEEL CORP.-
14,960.97-SU; L C L TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC.-
2,100.00-SU; LAMPE'S CLEAN AIR SPECIALISTS-
174.08-SU; MALLOY ELECTRIC-731.42-SU; MARTIN
ENGINEERING-934.35-SE; MASE ENTERPRISES-
135,083.36-SE; MATHESON TRIGAS-LINWELD-
9,694.51-SU; MDM PEST & TERMITE CONTROL LLC-
1,508.48-SE; MECHANICAL SALES PARTS, INC-
845.62-SU; MERCHANT JOB TRAINING & SAFETY-
1,300.00-SE; MICROFILM IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC-
48.15-SE; MID-AMERICA VULCANIZING, INC.-
1,137.28-SE; MID-NEBRASKA LUBRICANTS-
29,714.96-SU; MIDLAND SCIENTIFIC, INC.-4,232.56-
SU; MIDWEST MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL SERV.-
278,749.48-SE; MJ MECHANICAL-87,631.00-SE; MU-
NICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. OF NE-2,656.22-SU; NAPA
AUTO PARTS-3,820.08-SU; NE PUBLIC HEALTH EN-
VIRON. LABORATORY-234.00-SE; NEBRASKA FIRE
SPRINKLER CORP.-420.00-SE; NEBRASKA PUBLIC
POWER DISTRICT-5,446.36-SE; NEBRASKA STATE
FIRE MARSHAL-135.00-MS; NORTH CENTRAL
SAFETY SUPPLY-1,800.52-SU; BIESANZ CHEMICAL
INC-264.83-SU; NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC-
131.83-SU; OLSSON-36,840.75-SE; OMAHA VALVE &
FITTING CO.-243.33-SU; ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC-
279.02-SE; ONKEN FARMS TRUCKING-2,118.70-SE;
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC-1,089.90-SE;
W.G. PAULEY LUMBER CO-357.32-SU; PHILIP
CARKOSKI CONSTRUCTION-2,910.00-SE; PIGS UN-
LIMITED INTERNATIONAL LLC-636.48-SU; PIPING
RESOURCES, INC.-5,444.61-SU; PLATTE VALLEY
COMM. OF HASTINGS INC-48.15-SU; FERGUSON
ENTERPRISES LLC-3,756.64-SU; POMP'S TIRE SER-
VICE, INC.-1,411.86-SE; PROTEX CENTRAL, INC.-
176.55-SE; PTSR OF HASTINGS-665.00-SE;
RASMUSSEN MECHANICAL SERVICES-3,189.00-SE;
RAYNOR GARAGE DOORS OF CENTRAL NE, INC-
180.00-MS; RESCO-822.75-SU; RICHWELD FABRICA-
TION INC-325.00-MS; RLI INSURANCE COMPANY-
50.00-; ROAD BUILDERS MACHINERY&SUPPLY-
8,144.82-SE; ROCKY MOUNTAIN SPECIALTY SERV.
LLC-62,957.75-SE; RUSS'S MARKET-1,248.40-SU;
RUTT'S HEATING & AC-3,619.16-MS; S & S SEPTIC
PLUMBING, LLC-500.00-SE; SALVATION ARMY-
640.00-MS; SAPP BROTHERS PETROLEUM, INC.-
7,462.46-SU; SCALES SALES & SERVICE INC.-
506.00-SE; SCHIMBERG CO.-2,106.05-SU; SERVI-
TECH, INC.-6,084.15-SE; SMITTY'S ELECTRIC, INC.-
19,100.00-MS; SOS PORTABLE TOILETS, INC.-
232.19-SE; SPRING FRESH CLEANING SVCS LLC-
12,840.00-SE; SUNBELT RENTALS-3,463.22-SE; SYP-
RIS TECHNOLOGIES INC-4,171.67-SU; TERRA-
SOURCE GLOBAL CORP-37,183.72-SU; TH CON-
STRUCTION COMPANY LLC-285,143.41-SE;
THIELSCH ENGINEERING, INC.-28,400.00-SE;
THRYV INC-1.32-SE; TITAN MACHINERY-HASTINGS-
1,185.23-SU; TZ CONSTRUCTION LLC-2,380.00-SE;
U S A BLUE BOOK-2,639.62-SU; VAN KIRK BROTH-
ERS CONTRACTING-12,441.92-SE; VERMEER HIGH
PLAINS-1,713.52-SU; VESTIS-3,032.89-SE; WAL-
MART VISION CENTER-1,184.10-SU; WARD LABOR-
ATORIES, INC-382.80-SU; WESCO RECEIVABLES
CORP-85,945.59-SU; WHITE CAP SUPPLY HOLD-
INGS II, LLC-128.98-SU; WOODWARD'S DISPOSAL
SERVICE-3,672.70-SE; US BANK - UTILITIES-
26,089.80-MS; B P ENERGY-245,065.36-SU; BURL-
INGTON NORTHERN-SANTA FE*1-177,687.00-SE; C
C C-HASTINGS RENEWABLE ENERG-47,782.28-SU;
CENTRAL PLAINS ENERGY PROJECT-226,560.00-
SU; HERITAGE BANK-35.00-SE; NE DEPT OF REV-
ENUE-220,172.23-MS; NEXTERA ENERGY POWER
MARKETING LLC-31,625.60-SE; OMAHA PUBLIC
POWER DISTRICT-23,544.00-SE; PAYMENTECH-
6,903.72-SE; PEABODY ENERGY-169,920.52-SU;
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.-882.13-SE; RAIL-
ROAD MGMT. CO. III, LLC-1,188.54-SE; SOUTHW-
EST POWER POOL-572,334.60; TALLGRASS INTER-
STATE GT, LLC-124,070.91-SE; TRAILBLAZER
PIPELINE COMPANY-29,282.29-SE; UNITED PAR-
CEL SERVICE-1,495.56-SE; VERIZON WIRELESS-
132.60-SE; WESTERN AREA POWER ADMIN.-
227,330.00-SU; WINDSTREAM NEBRASKA INC-
1,154.22-SE; OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT-
23,544.00-SE; RAILROAD MGMT. CO. III, LLC-
2,432.01-SE.
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NOTICE OF CIVIL SUIT

REQUESTING
MONEY JUDGMENT

TO: Shaquisha Scot t ,
1015 Theatre Dr, Apt 111,
Hastings, NE 68901

Collection Associates,
A Registered Nebraska
Tradename of THE COL-
LECTION AGENCY, LLC,
has filed a Complaint in
the Coun ty Cour t o f
Adams County, Nebraska,
Case #CI-25-1778 to enter
a money judgment against
Shaquisha Scott in the
sum of $174.40, together
with costs and interest.
You are required to an-
swer the Complaint on or
before the 5th day of
March, 2026.

Sullivan Shoemaker P.C.,
L.L.O

Shelby Yost #27088
PO Box 309

Hastings, NE 68901
(402) 230-9362

January 17, 24, 31, 2026
ZNEZ
NOTICE OF INCORPOR-

ATION NONPROFIT

Notice is hereby given that
the Articles of Incorpora-
tion of Cornhusker Air
Force Inc., a Nebraska
nonprofit corporation, were
filed with the Nebraska
Secretary of State on May
20, 2025. The corporation
is designated as a Mutual
Benefit corporation. The
corporation shall have the
powers permitted under
the Nebraska Nonprofit
Corporation Act. The cor-
poration shall have mem-
bers. The initial registered
office of the corporation is
1102 Douglas St. Omaha,
NE 68102 and the initial
registered agent at such
address is USCA, Inc. The
name and street address
of the incorporator: Daniel
Lee Spel lman, 901 N
Shore Dr., Hastings, NE
68901.

January 31
February 7, 14, 2026
ZNEZ

FREE
ADS

Call Classifieds at 
(402) 303-1438

Buy...
Sell...

Anything!

Selling a 
single item 

for $100
or less?
If so, run 

your ad in 
the Hastings 

Tribune 
for three 

consecutive 
days at 

NO 
CHARGE!

REGULATIONS:
Private party only!
Up to 25 words.

Each ad will run three 
consecutive days.

Maximum of 10 ads per 
person, within 30 days.
Garage and yard sale

ads excluded.
Add a photo for $6.00.


